
PENTAMATION INC                                                                                                    PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 07/14/2017                                        MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS                                       ACCTPA21
TIME: 14:20:39                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='17'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/18

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

9101        19768   07/13/16 1484     HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11               9476     DED:3055 HEALTH EQ         0.00           170.00

9101        19769   07/13/16 201      IRS 941             11               9446     DED:*FM FICA               0.00         3,117.06
9101        19769   07/13/16 201      IRS 941             11               9445     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        13,328.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        16,445.36

9101        19770   07/13/16 202      IRS 941             11               9440     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00         9,900.48

9101        19771   07/13/16 1134     MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11               9403     DED:3070 MESSACOPAY        0.00         5,507.00

9101        19772   07/13/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0106 3% HCC ORS        0.00         2,887.86
9101        19772   07/13/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00        23,057.17
9101        19772   07/13/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0126 MB 4% ER          0.00           623.55
9101        19772   07/13/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0135 MIP GRADED        0.00           812.06
9101        19772   07/13/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0155 PP1 RETIRE        0.00           986.18
9101        19772   07/13/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIRE PHF        0.00         1,439.13
9101        19772   07/13/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0130 MIP 7%            0.00         2,051.28
9101        19772   07/13/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0125 MIP 4             0.00            96.75
9101        19772   07/13/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0140 MIP FIXED         0.00           289.50
9101        19772   07/13/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0150 PEN + EE          0.00           380.56
9101        19772   07/13/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER        0.00           399.76
9101        19772   07/13/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0151 PEN + ER          0.00           471.00
9101        19772   07/13/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0160 MIP DC CON        0.00           543.41
9101        19772   07/13/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0145 MIP PLUS          0.00            60.40
9101        19772   07/13/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9461     DED:4000 TDP               0.00            75.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        34,173.61

9101        19773   07/13/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0121 PHF               0.00           557.34
9101        19773   07/13/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:7001 MIP DC            0.00           572.02
9101        19773   07/13/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0161 MIPDC ER          0.00           103.70
9101        19773   07/13/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0162 MIPDC EE          0.00           103.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,336.76

9101        19774   07/13/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7005 VALIC 403B        0.00           430.00
9101        19774   07/13/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7020 EQUIT 457         0.00           570.00
9101        19774   07/13/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7010 VALIC 457         0.00           550.00
9101        19774   07/13/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7056 PARADIGM          0.00           500.00
9101        19774   07/13/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7065 AMER              0.00           525.00
9101        19774   07/13/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7050 PARA EQ           0.00         2,175.00
9101        19774   07/13/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7015 EQUIT 403B        0.00           821.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,571.24

9101        19775   07/27/16 1484     HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11               9476     DED:3055 HEALTH EQ         0.00           170.00

9101        19776   07/27/16 201      IRS 941             11               9446     DED:*FM FICA               0.00         3,027.54
9101        19776   07/27/16 201      IRS 941             11               9445     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        12,945.62
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        15,973.16

9101        19777   07/27/16 202      IRS 941             11               9440     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00         9,444.96

9101        19778   07/27/16 1218     LENAWEE UNITED WAY  11               9471     DED:8920 UNITED            0.00            80.63
9101        19778   07/27/16 1218     LENAWEE UNITED WAY  11               9471     DED:8920 UNITED            0.00            80.63
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           161.26

9101        19779   07/27/16 1134     MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11               9403     DED:3070 MESSACOPAY        0.00         5,507.00

9101        19780   07/27/16 1358     MORENCI A/S SECTION 11               9476     DED:3005 SEC125 MED        0.00           215.21
9101        19780   07/27/16 1358     MORENCI A/S SECTION 11               9476     DED:3005 SEC125 MED        0.00           215.21
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           430.42

9101        19781   07/27/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0140 MIP FIXED         0.00           289.50
9101        19781   07/27/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0150 PEN + EE          0.00           387.33
9101        19781   07/27/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER        0.00           419.73
9101        19781   07/27/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0151 PEN + ER          0.00           487.27
9101        19781   07/27/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0125 MIP 4             0.00            96.75
9101        19781   07/27/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0145 MIP PLUS          0.00            49.90
9101        19781   07/27/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9461     DED:4000 TDP               0.00            75.00
9101        19781   07/27/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0160 MIP DC CON        0.00           543.41
9101        19781   07/27/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0126 MB 4% ER          0.00           623.55
9101        19781   07/27/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0135 MIP GRADED        0.00           845.11
9101        19781   07/27/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0155 PP1 RETIRE        0.00           986.18
9101        19781   07/27/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIRE PHF        0.00         1,452.39
9101        19781   07/27/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0130 MIP 7%            0.00         1,931.53
9101        19781   07/27/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0106 3% HCC ORS        0.00         2,796.90
9101        19781   07/27/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00        22,258.09
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        33,242.64

9101        19782   07/27/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:7001 MIP DC            0.00           577.07
9101        19782   07/27/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0121 PHF               0.00           565.22
9101        19782   07/27/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0161 MIPDC ER          0.00           103.70
9101        19782   07/27/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0162 MIPDC EE          0.00           103.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,349.69

9101        19783   07/27/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7056 PARADIGM          0.00           500.00
9101        19783   07/27/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7065 AMER              0.00           525.00
9101        19783   07/27/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7005 VALIC 403B        0.00           430.00
9101        19783   07/27/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7020 EQUIT 457         0.00           570.00
9101        19783   07/27/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7010 VALIC 457         0.00           550.00
9101        19783   07/27/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7015 EQUIT 403B        0.00           821.24
9101        19783   07/27/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7050 PARA EQ           0.00         2,175.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,571.24

9101        19784   07/27/16 1853     STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9453     DED:*SMI MI STATE          0.00         3,116.59
9101        19784   07/27/16 1853     STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9453     DED:*SMI MI STATE          0.00         3,253.27
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,369.86

9101        19785   07/27/16 1865     STATE OF OHIO       11               9454     DED:*SOH OH STATE          0.00           349.28
9101        19785   07/27/16 1865     STATE OF OHIO       11               9454     DED:*SOH OH STATE          0.00           354.23
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           703.51

9101        19786   07/29/16 1164     BRANDY SMITH        1111130000003000 5110     MED DISP CUPS              0.00             7.39
9101        19786   07/29/16 1164     BRANDY SMITH        1112570000000000 3430     POSTAGE OVER NIGHT         0.00            22.95
9101        19786   07/29/16 1164     BRANDY SMITH        1112570000000000 3430     POSTAGE OVER NIGHT         0.00            22.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            53.29
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9101        19787   07/29/16 318      CITI-COMM LLC       1112610000000000 3190     PHONE MAINT SUPPORT        0.00         1,800.00

9101        19788   07/29/16 404      DAN HOFFMAN         11               9476     HOFFMAN FINAL SEC 1        0.00           433.36

9101        19789   07/29/16 2497     LENAWEE SANITATION  1112610000000000 3190     PUMP STATION EMPTIE        0.00           280.00

9101        19790   07/29/16 1294     MASA                1112320000000000 7410     MCARAN DUES                0.00           447.00
9101        19790   07/29/16 1294     MASA                1112520000000000 7410     METCALF DUES               0.00           400.00
9101        19790   07/29/16 1294     MASA                1112320000000000 7410     DISTRICT DUES              0.00           835.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,682.00

9101        19791   07/29/16 1332     MEMSPA              1112410000002000 7410     MEMSPA DUES                0.00           555.00

9101        19792   07/29/16 1344     MICHIGAN ASSOCIATIO 1112320000000000 7410     DISTRICT DUES              0.00         2,083.00
9101        19792   07/29/16 1344     MICHIGAN ASSOCIATIO 1112320000000000 7410     RURAL DISTRICT DUES        0.00            50.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,133.00

9101        19793   07/29/16 1349     MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112520000000000 3220     FIN STRATEGIES             0.00           310.00
9101        19793   07/29/16 1349     MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112520000000000 7410     METCALF DUES               0.00           135.00
9101        19793   07/29/16 1349     MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112520000000000 3220     MDE/MSBO WRKSHOP           0.00           155.00
9101        19793   07/29/16 1349     MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112520000000000 3220     BUS MAN/CPA WRKSHOP        0.00           155.00
9101        19793   07/29/16 1349     MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112520000000000 3220     GRP SOLUTIONS              0.00           185.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           940.00

9101        19794   07/29/16 1349     MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112320000000000 7410     WOODRING DUES              0.00           135.00

9101        19795   07/29/16 1355     MIEM                1112320000000000 7410     MIEM DUES                  0.00           260.00

9101        19796   07/29/16 926      MPAAA               1112320000000000 7410     WOODRING DUES              0.00            60.00

9101        19797   07/29/16 827      ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192     HIGH SCHOOL                0.00         3,815.42
9101        19797   07/29/16 827      ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192     MIDDLE SCHOOL              0.00         2,565.28
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,380.70

9101        19798   07/29/16 1697     SCHOOL EQUITY CAUCU 1112320000000000 7410     DUES                       0.00           725.00

9101        19799   07/29/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112590000000000 3910     EQUIP BREAKDOWN            0.00         2,877.00
9101        19799   07/29/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112590000000000 3910     INLAND MARINE              0.00         1,452.00
9101        19799   07/29/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112590000000000 3910     EXCESS LIABILITY           0.00         4,059.00
9101        19799   07/29/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112590000000000 3910     GENERAL LIABILITY          0.00         4,174.00
9101        19799   07/29/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112590000000000 3920     EDUCATORS LEGAL LIA        0.00         4,730.00
9101        19799   07/29/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 3930     FLEET COVERAGE             0.00         5,612.00
9101        19799   07/29/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112590000000000 3910     PROPERTY                   0.00        18,847.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        41,751.00

9101        19800   07/29/16 1828     SET, INC.           1111130000003000 2840     WC                         0.00           700.00
9101        19800   07/29/16 1828     SET, INC.           1111110000002000 2840     WC                         0.00           500.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,200.00

9101        19801   08/03/16 221      BLACK SWAMP EQUIPME 1112610000000000 4220     PORTABLE TOILET            0.00           121.50
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9101        19802   08/03/16 317      CINTAS              1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           277.00
9101        19802   08/03/16 317      CINTAS              1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           286.56
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           563.56

9101        19803   08/03/16 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000003000 5520     99511 KWH                  0.00        12,471.20
9101        19803   08/03/16 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000271 5520     338 KWH                    0.00            75.82
9101        19803   08/03/16 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000261 5520     45 KWH                     0.00            28.69
9101        19803   08/03/16 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000232 5520     175 KWH                    0.00            46.27
9101        19803   08/03/16 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000232 5520     253 KWH                    0.00            63.89
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        12,685.87

9101        19804   08/03/16 551      D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410     BUS INTERNET               0.00            50.95
9101        19804   08/03/16 551      D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410     TELEPHONE                  0.00           597.54
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           648.49

9101        19805   08/03/16 2494     ESTES ROCKETS       1111280000000000 5110     PLTW MIX N MATCH 60        0.00           275.94
9101        19805   08/03/16 2494     ESTES ROCKETS       1111280000000000 5110     PLTW DISCOUNT              0.00            -6.00
9101        19805   08/03/16 2494     ESTES ROCKETS       1111280000000000 5110     PLTW RECOVERY WADD         0.00            10.98
9101        19805   08/03/16 2494     ESTES ROCKETS       1111280000000000 5110     PLTW C6-5 ENGINES          0.00            70.74
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           351.66

9101        19806   08/03/16 1162     FP MAILING SOLUTION 1112570000000000 3430     POSTBASE METER RENT        0.00           141.00

9101        19807   08/03/16 713      GRAINGER            1112610000000000 5995     MOP WRINGER FLOORS         0.00           152.50

9101        19808   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000261 4110     BOX CONNECTOR, TAPE        0.00            11.28
9101        19808   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     BOLT SNAP, BATTERIE        0.00            11.48
9101        19808   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000002000 4110     FILTER                     0.00            13.99
9101        19808   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     PAINTING SUPPLIES          0.00            14.91
9101        19808   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     PLASTIC STAPLES            0.00             2.29
9101        19808   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     SCRAPERS                   0.00             3.29
9101        19808   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     BREAKER, TAPE              0.00             4.78
9101        19808   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     LAMP SOCKET                0.00             5.29
9101        19808   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000000 5995     DRAIN CLEANER              0.00             5.49
9101        19808   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000002000 4110     MASKING TAPE               0.00             7.29
9101        19808   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000000 5995     ART RM DRAIN CLEANE        0.00            10.58
9101        19808   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     GFCI OUTLET                0.00            16.99
9101        19808   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000000 5995     LIME A WAY, GOOF OF        0.00            21.16
9101        19808   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000002000 4110     ROLLER COVERS, BRUS        0.00            22.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           151.77

9101        19809   08/03/16 179      JOHNSTONE SUPPLY    1112610000003000 4110     SERVICE CHARGE             0.00             0.61

9101        19810   08/03/16 2498     JULIA JARRELL       1101910000000000 0191     JARRELL BLDNG RNL R        0.00            50.00

9101        19811   08/03/16 496      KSS ENTERPRISES     1112610000000000 5995     FLOOR FINISH               0.00            71.85
9101        19811   08/03/16 496      KSS ENTERPRISES     1112610000000000 5995     FLOOR STRIPPER             0.00         6,472.85
9101        19811   08/03/16 496      KSS ENTERPRISES     1112610000000000 5995     FLOOR WAX, SHINE           0.00           862.41
9101        19811   08/03/16 496      KSS ENTERPRISES     1112610000000000 5995     FLOOR STRIPPING SHO        0.00           486.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,894.07

9101        19812   08/03/16 2499     LENAWEE MEDIA GROUP 1112310000000000 3510     S.S./SCI TCHR 6/26/        0.00           395.00
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9101        19813   08/03/16 570      LIGHTNING QUICK GAS 1112710000000000 5710     151.289 GALLONS            0.00           306.78

9101        19814   08/03/16 1281     MANER COSTERISAN    1112310000000000 3180     YEAR END AUDIT             0.00         1,750.00

9101        19815   08/03/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     FARQUHAR COBRA             0.00         1,337.50

9101        19816   08/03/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     FARQUHAR COBRA             0.00         1,337.50

9101        19817   08/03/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     FARQUHAR COBRA             0.00         1,337.50

9101        19818   08/03/16 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000003000 5510     440 CCF                    0.00           283.23
9101        19818   08/03/16 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000002000 5510     560 CCF                    0.00           349.47
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           632.70

9101        19819   08/03/16 2049     MOLLY MCDOWELL      1111130000003000 2991     MCDOWELL PHONE REIM        0.00            94.17

9101        19820   08/03/16 1782     PERRYMAN'S AUTO     1112710000000000 5730     ACID                       0.00            38.00
9101        19820   08/03/16 1782     PERRYMAN'S AUTO     1112710000000000 5730     OIL, WASHER FLUID          0.00            65.88
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           103.88

9101        19821   08/03/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     CALCULATOR, TAPE           0.00           133.77

9101        19822   08/03/16 1837     SHERWIN WILLIAMS    1112610000003000 4110     MS HALL PAINT              0.00           404.16
9101        19822   08/03/16 1837     SHERWIN WILLIAMS    1112610000003000 4110     HS LOWER HALL PAINT        0.00           195.81
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           599.97

9101        19823   08/03/16 1851     STAPLES             1112320000000000 5910     BINDERS FOR AUDIT          0.00           487.86

9101        19824   08/03/16 1852     STATE LINE OBSERVER 1112310000000000 3510     BUDGET AD 6/22/16          0.00            55.00

9101        19825   08/03/16 1925     TIM KRUSE           1112610000003000 4110     HS LIGHTS                  0.00           358.87
9101        19825   08/03/16 1925     TIM KRUSE           1112610000003000 4110     HS LIGHT REPAIRS           0.00           346.59
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           705.46

9101        19826   08/03/16 1731     TREMCO              1112610000003000 4110     HS ROOF REPAIRS            0.00         4,931.00
9101        19826   08/03/16 1731     TREMCO              1112610000003000 4110     HS ROOF PATCHING           0.00           916.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,847.50

9101        19827   08/03/16 2503     AIRPORT COMMUNITY S 1111134147623000 6425     10 PLATO LICENSES          0.00         3,000.00

9101        19828   08/03/16 1584     CHRISTY GRONDIN     1111130000003194 5110     RUG, FLOORING              0.00            19.00
9101        19828   08/03/16 1584     CHRISTY GRONDIN     1111253123063000 5141     SUMMER SUCCESS SNAC        0.00            26.98
9101        19828   08/03/16 1584     CHRISTY GRONDIN     1111253123063000 5141     SUMMER SUCCESS SNAC        0.00            12.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            58.97

9101        19829   08/03/16 551      D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410     BUS INTERNET               0.00            60.90
9101        19829   08/03/16 551      D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410     TELEPHONE                  0.00           596.67
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           657.57

9101        19830   08/03/16 75       ERICA METCALF       1112320000000000 5910     AUDIT REFRESHMENTS         0.00            35.15
9101        19830   08/03/16 75       ERICA METCALF       1112320000000000 5910     BINDERS, CARDS             0.00            21.98
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            57.13

9101        19831   08/03/16 719      GUARDIAN ALARM      1112660000000000 4290     ES ALARM                   0.00            67.50
9101        19831   08/03/16 719      GUARDIAN ALARM      1112660000000000 4290     ES ALARM                   0.00           170.34
9101        19831   08/03/16 719      GUARDIAN ALARM      1112660000000000 4290     MS ALARM                   0.00           285.60
9101        19831   08/03/16 719      GUARDIAN ALARM      1112660000000000 4290     PAGE STREET ALARM          0.00           521.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,044.63

9101        19832   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000293 4110     ELASTIC CORD               0.00            32.99
9101        19832   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     FASTENERS, CRNR IRO        0.00            79.00
9101        19832   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     GLOVES, BRUSH, BATR        0.00            35.53
9101        19832   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000000 5980     FLEX A BIT                 0.00             7.99
9101        19832   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     ANT BAITS                  0.00            10.58
9101        19832   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000000 5980     HEADLAMP                   0.00            16.99
9101        19832   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     MARKING PAINT, VENT        0.00            26.27
9101        19832   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     FASTENERS, DRIL BIT        0.00            14.69
9101        19832   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000293 4110     THERMOSTATE WIRE           0.00             1.82
9101        19832   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000000 5980     EXTENSION BIT              0.00             5.29
9101        19832   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     SPRAY PAINT CART           0.00             5.29
9101        19832   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000261 4110     TAPE                       0.00             7.49
9101        19832   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     DECK SCREWS                0.00            12.98
9101        19832   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000293 4110     WEIGHT ROOM REPAIRS        0.00            27.30
9101        19832   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000293 4110     PAINTING SUPPLIES          0.00            27.43
9101        19832   08/03/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     BLOWGUN, PLUG              0.00            27.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           339.09

9101        19833   08/03/16 179      JOHNSTONE SUPPLY    1112610000003000 4110     CAPACITOR MOUNTING         0.00            22.76
9101        19833   08/03/16 179      JOHNSTONE SUPPLY    1112610000003000 4110     G36-300 DUAL RATED         0.00            26.24
9101        19833   08/03/16 179      JOHNSTONE SUPPLY    1112610000003000 4110     G36-309 DUAL RATED         0.00            53.24
9101        19833 V 08/03/16 179      JOHNSTONE SUPPLY    1112610000003000 4110     CAPACITOR MOUNTING         0.00           -22.76
9101        19833 V 08/03/16 179      JOHNSTONE SUPPLY    1112610000003000 4110     G36-300 DUAL RATED         0.00           -26.24
9101        19833 V 08/03/16 179      JOHNSTONE SUPPLY    1112610000003000 4110     G36-309 DUAL RATED         0.00           -53.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9101        19834   08/03/16 1200     LAKESHORE LEARNING  1111114146012000 5118     GG924 FICTION & NON        0.00            47.76
9101        19834   08/03/16 1200     LAKESHORE LEARNING  1111114146012000 5118     LL450X TRICKY WORDS        0.00            59.71
9101        19834   08/03/16 1200     LAKESHORE LEARNING  1111114146012000 5118     GG923 FICTION & NON        0.00            47.77
9101        19834   08/03/16 1200     LAKESHORE LEARNING  1111114146012000 5118     LL850X HIGH-INTERES        0.00           166.03
9101        19834   08/03/16 1200     LAKESHORE LEARNING  1111114146012000 5118     AA768 FIND THE EVID        0.00             2.39
9101        19834   08/03/16 1200     LAKESHORE LEARNING  1111114146012000 5118     AA794 VOCABULARY FO        0.00            41.79
9101        19834   08/03/16 1200     LAKESHORE LEARNING  1111114146012000 5118     FF501 GRAB & MATCH         0.00            35.82
9101        19834   08/03/16 1200     LAKESHORE LEARNING  1111114146012000 5118     FF499 GRAB & MATCH         0.00            35.82
9101        19834   08/03/16 1200     LAKESHORE LEARNING  1111114146012000 5118     DD540 VOCABULARY BU        0.00           118.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           555.94

9101        19835   08/03/16 1213     LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 1101110000000000 0117     2014 WINTER WC LLC         0.00           528.99
9101        19835   08/03/16 1213     LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 1101110000000000 0117     2015 WINTER WC LLC         0.00           633.29
9101        19835   08/03/16 1213     LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 1101110000000000 0117     2014 WINTER WC LLC         0.00           226.89
9101        19835   08/03/16 1213     LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 1101110000000000 0117     2015 WINTER WC LLC         0.00           289.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,679.07

9101        19836   08/03/16 1221     KFG                 1112610000000000 4130     OIL FILTER                 0.00            14.20
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9101        19837   08/03/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     FARQUHAR COBRA             0.00         1,568.20

9101        19838   08/03/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     FARQUHAR COBRA             0.00         1,568.20

9101        19839   08/03/16 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000000232 5510     0.00 CCF                   0.00            43.83
9101        19839   08/03/16 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000003000 5510     7354 CCF                   0.00         4,750.10
9101        19839   08/03/16 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000000271 5510     78 CCF                     0.00            93.29
9101        19839   08/03/16 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000002000 5510     1931 CCF                   0.00         1,561.83
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,449.05

9101        19840   08/03/16 261      MT BUSINESS TECHNOL 1111130000003000 4270     COPIERS                    0.00           965.52
9101        19840   08/03/16 261      MT BUSINESS TECHNOL 1112320000000000 4270     COPIER                     0.00           482.76
9101        19840   08/03/16 261      MT BUSINESS TECHNOL 1111110000002000 4270     COPIER                     0.00           482.77
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,931.05

9101        19841   08/03/16 2036     NWEA NORTHWEST EVAL 1112273123060000 7415     WEB BASED MAP GRADE        0.00         7,085.00

9101        19842   08/03/16 514      PEERLESS SUPPLY     1112610000000293 4110     STBALL FD WATER LIN        0.00            20.36

9101        19843   08/03/16 1403     PNC                 1112520000000000 7410     GOTOMYPC.COM               0.00            13.95
9101        19843   08/03/16 1403     PNC                 1112320000000000 7410     ONSTAR                     0.00            35.79
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            49.74

9101        19844   08/03/16 1511     PROJECT LEAD THE WA 1111280000000000 7410     PLTW BIOMEDICAL 16/        0.00         2,000.00
9101        19844   08/03/16 1511     PROJECT LEAD THE WA 1111280000000000 7410     PLTW ENGINEERING 16        0.00         3,000.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,000.00

9101        19845   08/03/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     ENVELOPES, INDEX CA        0.00           112.17
9101        19845   08/03/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     PAPER CLIPS, PENS          0.00           160.10
9101        19845   08/03/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     CHAIRMATS                  0.00            69.98
9101        19845   08/03/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     ENVELOPES, INDEX CA        0.00            76.58
9101        19845   08/03/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     BULLETIN BARS              0.00           170.95
9101        19845   08/03/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     PAPER CLIPS, FOLDER        0.00           354.00
9101        19845   08/03/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     FASTENER FOLDERS           0.00           358.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,301.97

9101        19846   08/03/16 1722     REALLY GOOD STUFF   1111114146012000 5118     161345 CAT AND MOUS        0.00            12.95
9101        19846   08/03/16 1722     REALLY GOOD STUFF   1111114146012000 5118     SHIPPING                   0.00             4.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            17.94

9101        19847   08/03/16 1813     SCHOLASTIC EDUCATIO 1111110000002000 5210     LET'S FIND OUT EDIT        0.00           288.76

9101        19848   08/03/16 1925     TIM KRUSE           1112610000000000 5995     MOP REFILL                 0.00            19.92
9101        19848   08/03/16 1925     TIM KRUSE           1112610000003000 4110     KEY TAGS                   0.00             1.27
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            21.19

9101        19849   08/03/16 6        TRUGREEN CHEMLAWN   1112610000000000 3195     LAWN SERVICE               0.00           349.80

9101        19850   08/08/16 820      HOWARD TEW          1112610000000293 4110     PRACTICE FIELD FOUN        0.00            32.43

9101        19851   08/08/16 1344     MICHIGAN ASSOCIATIO 1112520000000000 3220     METCALF MSRSA REG          0.00            39.00
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9101        19851   08/08/16 1344     MICHIGAN ASSOCIATIO 1112320000000000 3220     MCARAN MSRSA REG           0.00           139.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           178.00

9101        19852   08/08/16 2426     STATE OF MICHIGAN   1112320000000000 7410     CASH FLOW BORR             0.00           150.00

9101        19853   08/10/16 604      FIRST AGENCY        1112590000000000 3990     150 ATH INS COVERAG        0.00           525.00

9101        19854   08/11/16 1484     HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11               9476     DED:3055 HEALTH EQ         0.00           170.00

9101        19855   08/11/16 201      IRS 941             11               9446     DED:*FM FICA               0.00         3,080.50
9101        19855   08/11/16 201      IRS 941             11               9445     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        13,172.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        16,252.70

9101        19856   08/11/16 202      IRS 941             11               9440     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00         9,532.53

9101        19857   08/11/16 1134     MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11               9403     DED:3070 MESSACOPAY        0.00         5,507.00

9101        19858   08/11/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0126 MB 4% ER          0.00           623.55
9101        19858   08/11/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0106 3% HCC ORS        0.00         2,823.35
9101        19858   08/11/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0160 MIP DC CON        0.00           543.41
9101        19858   08/11/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0135 MIP GRADED        0.00           972.46
9101        19858   08/11/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0155 PP1 RETIRE        0.00           986.18
9101        19858   08/11/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIRE PHF        0.00         1,459.91
9101        19858   08/11/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0130 MIP 7%            0.00         1,864.59
9101        19858   08/11/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00        22,325.83
9101        19858   08/11/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0140 MIP FIXED         0.00           289.50
9101        19858   08/11/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0150 PEN + EE          0.00           421.16
9101        19858   08/11/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER        0.00           422.14
9101        19858   08/11/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0151 PEN + ER          0.00           478.61
9101        19858   08/11/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0145 MIP PLUS          0.00            49.90
9101        19858   08/11/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9461     DED:4000 TDP               0.00            75.00
9101        19858   08/11/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0125 MIP 4             0.00            96.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        33,432.34

9101        19859   08/11/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0161 MIPDC ER          0.00           103.70
9101        19859   08/11/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0162 MIPDC EE          0.00           103.70
9101        19859   08/11/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0121 PHF               0.00           569.24
9101        19859   08/11/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:7001 MIP DC            0.00           590.33
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,366.97

9101        19860   08/11/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7015 EQUIT 403B        0.00           821.24
9101        19860   08/11/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7020 EQUIT 457         0.00           570.00
9101        19860   08/11/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7010 VALIC 457         0.00           550.00
9101        19860   08/11/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7050 PARA EQ           0.00         2,175.00
9101        19860   08/11/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7056 PARADIGM          0.00           500.00
9101        19860   08/11/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7065 AMER              0.00           525.00
9101        19860   08/11/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7005 VALIC 403B        0.00           430.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,571.24

9101        19861   08/12/16 989      ALLIED EAGLE SUPPLY 1112610000000000 5995     PAPER PRODUCTS             0.00           843.00
9101        19861   08/12/16 989      ALLIED EAGLE SUPPLY 1112610000000000 5995     BRUSH 12/305               0.00            18.15
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           861.15
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9101        19862   08/12/16 1164     BRANDY SMITH        1112570000000000 3430     OVERNIGHTS                 0.00            46.37

9101        19863   08/12/16 1584     CHRISTY GRONDIN     1111253123063000 5141     SUMMER SUCCESS SNAC        0.00            50.00

9101        19864   08/12/16 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000232 5520     281 KWH                    0.00           128.70
9101        19864   08/12/16 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000261 5520     31 KWH                     0.00            26.73
9101        19864   08/12/16 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000232 5520     144 KWH                    0.00            42.41
9101        19864   08/12/16 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000271 5520     344 KWH                    0.00            77.65
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           275.49

9101        19865   08/12/16 533      D & W COLLISION INC 1112710000000000 5730     13 VAN CHRYSLER            0.00         2,095.60

9101        19866   08/12/16 75       ERICA METCALF       1112610000000000 5995     SOAP                       0.00             7.91

9101        19867   08/12/16 1755     GAIL FREY           1111253123062000 5141     SUM SCHOOL SNACKS          0.00            13.75

9101        19868   08/12/16 981      GOODWILL            1112320000000000 7410     DOC SHREDDING              0.00            33.40

9101        19869   08/12/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     HOG RINGS, PLIERS          0.00            34.98
9101        19869   08/12/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112570000000000 3430     POSTAGE UPS                0.00           154.26
9101        19869   08/12/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112570000000000 3430     POSTAGE UPS                0.00            18.03
9101        19869   08/12/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000000 5980     SAWZALL BLADES             0.00            13.95
9101        19869   08/12/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     PVC ADAPTERS               0.00            14.33
9101        19869   08/12/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112570000000000 3430     POSTAGE UPS                0.00             2.79
9101        19869   08/12/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000293 4110     KEYS                       0.00             2.99
9101        19869   08/12/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     POLY BRUSH, TRAY           0.00             7.45
9101        19869   08/12/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     BRASS BUSHING, CLAM        0.00            10.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           259.14

9101        19870   08/12/16 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5730     GEAR LUBE, ELECT TA        0.00            62.84

9101        19871   08/12/16 1213     LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 1101110000000000 0117     BARKWAY 15 WINTER T        0.00            27.07

9101        19872   08/12/16 1213     LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 1101110000000000 0117     SNEAD 13 WINTER TAX        0.00           359.42
9101        19872   08/12/16 1213     LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 1101110000000000 0117     SNEAD 14 WINTER TAX        0.00           363.60
9101        19872   08/12/16 1213     LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 1101110000000000 0117     15 WINTER TAXES            0.00           369.41
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,092.43

9101        19873   08/12/16 1213     LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 1101110000000000 0117     KERN 15 WINTER TAXE        0.00           780.19

9101        19874   08/12/16 1221     KFG                 1112610000000000 4130     OIL FILTER                 0.00            17.28

9101        19875   08/12/16 570      LIGHTNING QUICK GAS 1112710000000000 5710     133.939 GALLONS            0.00           547.23

9101        19876   08/12/16 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1111130000003194 5110     ISSI SUPPLIES              0.00           133.85

9101        19877   08/12/16 586      MICHIGAN SCHOOL BAN 1111130000003000 5120     MORENCI HS 16/17           0.00           375.00

9101        19878   08/12/16 586      MICHIGAN SCHOOL BAN 1111130000003000 5120     MORENCI MS 16/17           0.00           375.00

9101        19879   08/12/16 1349     MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112320000000000 7410     WOODRING DUES              0.00             4.00
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9101        19880   08/12/16 1782     PERRYMAN'S AUTO     1112610000000000 4130     AG44100C                   0.00             9.50

9101        19881   08/12/16 1403     PNC                 1112520000000000 7410     GOTOMYPC.COM               0.00            13.95
9101        19881   08/12/16 1403     PNC                 1112320000000000 7410     AUG 11 FINANCE CHAR        0.00            19.62
9101        19881   08/12/16 1403     PNC                 1112840000000000 6460     CHROMEBOOK REPAIR          0.00           129.99
9101        19881   08/12/16 1403     PNC                 1112840000000000 6460     CHROMEBOOK REPAIR          0.00           129.99
9101        19881   08/12/16 1403     PNC                 1112840000000000 6460     CHROMEBOOK REPAIR          0.00           129.99
9101        19881   08/12/16 1403     PNC                 1112840000000000 6460     CHROMEBOOK REPAIR          0.00           129.99
9101        19881   08/12/16 1403     PNC                 1112840000000000 6460     CHROMEBOOK REPAIR          0.00           129.99
9101        19881   08/12/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     DOLLAR TREE 193943         0.00           213.73
9101        19881   08/12/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     21296 POSTERBOARD W        0.00            63.61
9101        19881   08/12/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     953249 HOT GLUE STI        0.00            91.60
9101        19881   08/12/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     914967 PENCILS CASE        0.00             7.63
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,060.09

9101        19882   08/12/16 827      ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192     MS/HS CLEANING             0.00         2,565.28
9101        19882   08/12/16 827      ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192     MS/HS CLEANING             0.00         3,815.42
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,380.70

9101        19883   08/12/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     MOWING 7/5/16              0.00           400.00
9101        19883   08/12/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     MOWING 7/12/16             0.00           400.00
9101        19883   08/12/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     MOWING 7/19/16             0.00           400.00
9101        19883   08/12/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     MOWING 7/26/16             0.00           400.00
9101        19883   08/12/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     MOWING 6/7/16              0.00           400.00
9101        19883   08/12/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     MOWING 6/14/16             0.00           400.00
9101        19883   08/12/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     MOWING 6/21/16             0.00           400.00
9101        19883   08/12/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     MOWING 6/28/16             0.00           400.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,200.00

9101        19884   08/12/16 1925     TIM KRUSE           1112610000003000 4110     BAND/HALLWAY LIGHTS        0.00           124.91

9101        19885   08/12/16 1933     TRI COUNTY FUELS IN 1112710000000000 5710     830.70 GALLONS             0.00         1,324.97

9101        19886   08/18/16 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000003000 5520     106973 KWH                 0.00        12,761.52

9101        19887 V 08/18/16 2097     ERICA BOLT          1112570000000000 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00          -131.65
9101        19887   08/18/16 2097     ERICA BOLT          1112570000000000 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00           131.65
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9101        19888   08/18/16 1310     MAPLE CITY GLASS IN 1112610000000293 4110     GLASS PBOX                 0.00           136.83

9101        19889   08/18/16 1344     MICHIGAN ASSOCIATIO 1112520000000000 3220     METCALF MSRSA REG B        0.00           100.00

9101        19890   08/18/16 75       ERICA METCALF       1112570000000000 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00           131.65

9101        19891   08/29/16 1484     HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11               9476     DED:3055 HEALTH EQ         0.00           170.00

9101        19892   08/29/16 201      IRS 941             11               9445     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        14,313.06
9101        19892   08/29/16 201      IRS 941             11               9446     DED:*FM FICA               0.00         3,347.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        17,660.38
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9101        19893   08/29/16 202      IRS 941             11               9440     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00        10,842.40

9101        19894   08/29/16 1218     LENAWEE UNITED WAY  11               9471     DED:8920 UNITED            0.00            80.63
9101        19894   08/29/16 1218     LENAWEE UNITED WAY  11               9471     DED:8920 UNITED            0.00            80.63
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           161.26

9101        19895   08/29/16 1134     MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11               9403     DED:3070 MESSACOPAY        0.00         5,507.00

9101        19896   08/29/16 1358     MORENCI A/S SECTION 11               9476     DED:3005 SEC125 MED        0.00           215.21
9101        19896   08/29/16 1358     MORENCI A/S SECTION 11               9476     DED:3005 SEC125 MED        0.00           215.21
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           430.42

9101        19897   08/29/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0140 MIP FIXED         0.00           289.53
9101        19897   08/29/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0125 MIP 4             0.00            96.75
9101        19897   08/29/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0150 PEN + EE          0.00           484.03
9101        19897   08/29/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0151 PEN + ER          0.00           517.98
9101        19897   08/29/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0160 MIP DC CON        0.00           543.41
9101        19897   08/29/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0106 3% HCC ORS        0.00         3,020.68
9101        19897   08/29/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00        24,019.84
9101        19897   08/29/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0126 MB 4% ER          0.00           623.55
9101        19897   08/29/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER        0.00           649.44
9101        19897   08/29/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0155 PP1 RETIRE        0.00           986.12
9101        19897   08/29/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0135 MIP GRADED        0.00         1,069.53
9101        19897   08/29/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIRE PHF        0.00         1,559.46
9101        19897   08/29/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0130 MIP 7%            0.00         2,053.35
9101        19897   08/29/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0145 MIP PLUS          0.00            48.86
9101        19897   08/29/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9461     DED:4000 TDP               0.00            75.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        36,037.53

9101        19898   08/29/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0121 PHF               0.00           684.34
9101        19898   08/29/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:7001 MIP DC            0.00           769.96
9101        19898   08/29/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0161 MIPDC ER          0.00           103.70
9101        19898   08/29/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0162 MIPDC EE          0.00           103.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,661.70

9101        19899   08/29/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7005 VALIC 403B        0.00           430.00
9101        19899   08/29/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7010 VALIC 457         0.00           550.00
9101        19899   08/29/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7020 EQUIT 457         0.00           570.00
9101        19899   08/29/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7065 AMER              0.00           525.00
9101        19899   08/29/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7056 PARADIGM          0.00           500.00
9101        19899   08/29/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7015 EQUIT 403B        0.00           821.24
9101        19899   08/29/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7050 PARA EQ           0.00         2,175.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,571.24

9101        19900   08/29/16 1853     STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9453     DED:*SMI MI STATE          0.00         3,424.55
9101        19900   08/29/16 1853     STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9453     DED:*SMI MI STATE          0.00         3,184.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,608.73

9101        19901   08/29/16 1865     STATE OF OHIO       11               9454     DED:*SOH OH STATE          0.00           352.53
9101        19901   08/29/16 1865     STATE OF OHIO       11               9454     DED:*SOH OH STATE          0.00           465.34
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           817.87
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9101        19902   08/31/16 179      JOHNSTONE SUPPLY    1112610000002000 4110     TRAN 1/4 MOTOR ELEM        0.00            40.62
9101        19902   08/31/16 179      JOHNSTONE SUPPLY    1112610000002000 4110     ELEM FAN MOTOR             0.00             0.61
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            41.23

9101        19903   08/31/16 1214     LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT 1101990000000000 0199     15/16 AESOP SOFTWAR        0.00           195.51
9101        19903 V 08/31/16 1214     LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT 1101990000000000 0199     15/16 AESOP SOFTWAR        0.00          -195.51
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9101        19904 V 08/31/16 1214     LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT 1112320000000000 3160     15/16 AESOP SOFTWAR        0.00        -1,005.48
9101        19904   08/31/16 1214     LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT 1112320000000000 3160     15/16 AESOP SOFTWAR        0.00         1,005.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9101        19905   08/31/16 2504     PRESIDIO NETWORKED  1112840002100000 6460     22161080 DELL CHROM        0.00         5,361.45
9101        19905   08/31/16 2504     PRESIDIO NETWORKED  1112840002100000 6460     22161081 GOOGLE MAN        0.00           766.32
9101        19905   08/31/16 2504     PRESIDIO NETWORKED  1112840002100000 6460     22161089 UPGRADE TO        0.00         1,557.44
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,685.21

9101        19906   08/31/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 1111130000003000 1240     KYM RIES SICK DAYS         0.00         2,437.50

9101        19907   08/31/16 1721     ROCHESTER 100 INC.  1111110000002000 5110     NICKY'S COMMUNICATO        0.00           250.00

9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     FARQUHAR COBRA             0.00         1,568.20
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 3160     CONSORTIUM FEE             0.00         2,884.23
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     BEACH HEALTH               0.00           175.61
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     PICKETT SURVIVOR IN        0.00             5.88
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     GRIME HEALTH               0.00           640.41
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     BOSTICK HEALTH             0.00           703.57
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112610000000000 2130     KRUSE HEALTH               0.00         1,533.21
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112520000000000 2130     METCALF HEALTH             0.00         1,533.21
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     MARTELL HEALTH             0.00           703.57
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111254146012000 2130     PICKETT HEALTH             0.00         1,766.02
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112410000003000 2130     IRISH HEALTH               0.00         1,942.83
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     MCDOWELL HEALTH            0.00         1,942.83
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     WALKER HEALTH              0.00         1,942.83
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     MCDOWELL ADD'T             0.00            31.20
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     JOUGHIN HEALTH             0.00         1,942.83
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112610000000000 2130     WILSON HEALTH              0.00         1,942.83
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     COX HEALTH                 0.00           703.57
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     COX ADD'T                  0.00            70.00
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     ENGEL HEALTH               0.00         1,880.55
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     WING HEALTH                0.00           703.57
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     GRIEDER HEALTH             0.00         1,942.83
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112410000002000 2130     FREY HEALTH                0.00         1,452.22
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     GRONDIN LTD                0.00            12.00
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     BARRETT HEALTH             0.00         1,880.55
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     BAUER HEALTH               0.00         1,942.83
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     BELLA HEALTH               0.00         1,766.02
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     BRASHER-GARROW HEAL        0.00         1,391.13
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     CLARK HEALTH               0.00           703.57
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     CLARK LIFE                 0.00             6.50
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     CRAIG HEALTH               0.00         1,766.02
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     ELLIOTT HEALTH             0.00         1,942.83
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9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     ELLIOTT ADD'T              0.00            79.92
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     HOFFMAN HEALTH             0.00         1,942.83
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     HOFFMAN LIFE               0.00            14.48
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     HOJNACKI LIFE              0.00            23.00
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111221940003000 2130     HOJNACKI HEALTH            0.00           703.57
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     KRUGER HEALTH              0.00         1,880.55
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     MANSFIELD HEATH            0.00           111.40
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     IRISH LIFE                 0.00            22.38
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111221940003000 2130     REINCKE HEALTH             0.00           175.61
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     RIES HEALTH                0.00           703.57
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111221940002000 2130     RORICK HEALTH              0.00           175.61
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     RORICK LIFE                0.00             2.36
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     RUNION HEALTH              0.00         1,942.83
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     RUPP HEALTH                0.00         1,766.02
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     SCHAFFNER HEALTH           0.00         1,533.21
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111221940003000 2130     SHANER HEALTH              0.00         1,942.83
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     LILLIEFORS HEALTH          0.00         1,533.21
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     VERNIER HEALTH             0.00         1,766.02
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     VERNIER LIFE               0.00            12.00
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     ZUVERS HEALTH              0.00         1,942.83
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     WRIGHT HEALTH              0.00         1,942.83
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     ZUVERS STD                 0.00            70.00
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112120000003000 2130     FALLOT HEALTH              0.00         1,533.21
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     PENROD STD                 0.00            40.00
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     PENROD HEALTH              0.00         1,942.83
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111130000003000 2130     TEEL HEALTH                0.00            70.85
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     LILLIEFORS ADD'T           0.00            41.00
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111110000002000 2130     THOMPSON PAK B             0.00           175.61
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1111253123063000 2130     GRONDIN HEALTH             0.00         1,766.02
9101        19908   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     FARQUHAR COBRA             0.00        -1,568.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        63,711.83

9101        19909   08/31/16 1335     MESSA               1112320000000000 2999     FARQUHAR COBRA             0.00         1,568.20

9101        19910   09/01/16 2496     ACER SERVICE CORPOR 1112840000000000 6460     CID: C1114570U             0.00           129.99
9101        19910   09/01/16 2496     ACER SERVICE CORPOR 1112840000000000 6460     CID: C1114570U             0.00           129.99
9101        19910   09/01/16 2496     ACER SERVICE CORPOR 1112840000000000 6460     CID: C1114570U             0.00           129.99
9101        19910   09/01/16 2496     ACER SERVICE CORPOR 1112840000000000 6460     CID: C1114570U             0.00           129.99
9101        19910   09/01/16 2496     ACER SERVICE CORPOR 1112840000000000 6460     CID: C1114570U             0.00           129.99
9101        19910   09/01/16 2496     ACER SERVICE CORPOR 1112840000000000 6460     CID: C1114570U             0.00           129.99
9101        19910   09/01/16 2496     ACER SERVICE CORPOR 1112840000000000 6460     CID: C1114570U             0.00           129.99
9101        19910   09/01/16 2496     ACER SERVICE CORPOR 1112840000000000 6460     CID: C1114570U             0.00           129.99
9101        19910   09/01/16 2496     ACER SERVICE CORPOR 1112840000000000 6460     CID: C1114570U             0.00           129.99
9101        19910   09/01/16 2496     ACER SERVICE CORPOR 1112840000000000 6460     CID: C1114570U             0.00           129.99
9101        19910   09/01/16 2496     ACER SERVICE CORPOR 1112840000000000 6460     CID: C1114570U             0.00           129.99
9101        19910   09/01/16 2496     ACER SERVICE CORPOR 1112840000000000 6460     CID: C1114570U             0.00           200.37
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,630.26

9101        19911   09/01/16 2506     ADA SPORTS, BADMINT 1111130000003000 5110     PINNIES INDUSTRIAL         0.00           100.00
9101        19911   09/01/16 2506     ADA SPORTS, BADMINT 1111130000003000 5110     PINNIES INDUSTRIAL         0.00           100.00
9101        19911   09/01/16 2506     ADA SPORTS, BADMINT 1111130000003000 5110     #600 ADA KID 6'' FO        0.00           197.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           397.50
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9101        19912   09/01/16 109      ADRIAN LOCKSMITH &  1112610000000293 4110     KEYS                       0.00            23.60

9101        19913   09/01/16 113      AIRGAS GREAT LAKES  1112610000000293 4110     OXYGEN                     0.00            24.99

9101        19914   09/01/16 979      APPLE, INC          1111253123072000 6416     I PAD AIR 2 WI-FI S        0.00        50,960.00

9101        19915   09/01/16 1164     BRANDY SMITH        1112320000000000 3220     MPAAA MILES                0.00           149.57

9101        19916   09/01/16 2316     CHELSEA ENRIQUEZ    1111190000002000 5110     RUGS                       0.00            56.97
9101        19916   09/01/16 2316     CHELSEA ENRIQUEZ    1111190000002000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            46.48
9101        19916   09/01/16 2316     CHELSEA ENRIQUEZ    1111190000002000 5110     BASKETS, BINS, FOLD        0.00            52.00
9101        19916   09/01/16 2316     CHELSEA ENRIQUEZ    1111190000002000 5110     DRY ERASE BRD              0.00            17.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           173.41

9101        19917   09/01/16 1584     CHRISTY GRONDIN     1112610000000000 5995     CLOROX WIPES               0.00           167.16

9101        19918   09/01/16 317      CINTAS              1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           277.00
9101        19918   09/01/16 317      CINTAS              1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           286.56
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           563.56

9101        19919   09/01/16 415      DECKER EQUIPMENT    1112610000002000 4110     GPE4208 SWIVEL GLID        0.00           174.86
9101        19919   09/01/16 415      DECKER EQUIPMENT    1112610000003000 4110     X87 16'' X-WAVE ATO        0.00           110.85
9101        19919   09/01/16 415      DECKER EQUIPMENT    1112610000002000 4110     P442 COMPLETE TIGER        0.00           180.00
9101        19919   09/01/16 415      DECKER EQUIPMENT    1112610000003000 4110     SHIPPING                   0.00             0.51
9101        19919   09/01/16 415      DECKER EQUIPMENT    1112610000002000 4110     SHIPPING                   0.00            69.86
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           536.08

9101        19920   09/01/16 526      EQUIPARTS           1112610000002000 4110     MIXING VALVE, SHUT         0.00           824.49

9101        19921   09/01/16 75       ERICA METCALF       1112610000003000 4110     STANLEY STEEMER            0.00           321.00
9101        19921   09/01/16 75       ERICA METCALF       1112570000000000 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00            47.00
9101        19921   09/01/16 75       ERICA METCALF       1112610000000232 4110     KEY HOOKS                  0.00            49.09
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           417.09

9101        19922   09/01/16 75       ERICA METCALF       11               9476     METCALF SEC 125            0.00           794.00

9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     B0228 BROMTHYMOL BL        0.00            15.65
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     P0101 PHENOL RED IN        0.00            16.45
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     TC1549 GO LINK SENS        0.00            82.49
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     TC1548 GO TEMP READ        0.00            48.15
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     TC1550 GO MOTION           0.00           125.15
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     AP8852 DEMO A DAY C        0.00            47.10
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     AP4572 DEMO A DAY C        0.00            47.09
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     AP9305 DEMO A DAY P        0.00            45.00
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     AP6696 CLEVER CATCH        0.00            14.63
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     AP6695 CLEVER CATCH        0.00            14.52
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     FB1551 DEMO A DAY B        0.00            45.03
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     AP5124 LANDFORM DEM        0.00            71.98
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     AP6665 CLEVER CATCH        0.00            14.63
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     AP6666 CLEVER CATCH        0.00            14.63
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     AP6668 CLEVER CATCH        0.00            14.63
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9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     AP5944 DEMO A DAY W        0.00            45.03
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     AP7687 GOGGLES BLUE        0.00           160.17
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     AP7126 APRONS RUBBE        0.00           473.09
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     FB0755 MINI TORSO W        0.00           241.88
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     FB1098 HEART MODEL         0.00            89.08
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     FB0594 SKELETON            0.00           103.87
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     FB1136 LUNG MODEL          0.00            95.07
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     FB1673 BRAIN MODEL         0.00           104.42
9101        19923   09/01/16 605      FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111130000003194 5110     AP8933 MOLECULAR MO        0.00           352.78
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,282.52

9101        19924   09/01/16 1755     GAIL FREY           1111110000002000 5110     SHARPENER, ERASE PC        0.00            61.16
9101        19924   09/01/16 1755     GAIL FREY           1111110000002000 5110     PENCILS, WIPES             0.00            47.98
9101        19924   09/01/16 1755     GAIL FREY           1111253123062000 5141     SNACKS                     0.00             9.54
9101        19924   09/01/16 1755     GAIL FREY           1111253123062000 5141     SUM SCHOOL GLITTER         0.00             4.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           123.63

9101        19925   09/01/16 981      GOODWILL            1112320000000000 7410     DOCUMENT SHREDDING         0.00           270.38

9101        19926   09/01/16 719      GUARDIAN ALARM      1112660000000000 4290     SERVICE DOWNLOAD           0.00            40.00

9101        19927   09/01/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     BATTERIES                  0.00            31.98
9101        19927   09/01/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112710000000000 5730     PAINT THINNER, ENAM        0.00            63.66
9101        19927   09/01/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     CAULK                      0.00             3.19
9101        19927   09/01/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000000 5995     TRASH LINERS, ROLLE        0.00             4.37
9101        19927   09/01/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     REFLECTOR BULBS            0.00            15.96
9101        19927   09/01/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000000 5980     SCREWDRIVER                0.00             7.58
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           126.74

9101        19928   09/01/16 1959     IXL LEARNING        1111134147623000 6425     1 YEAR IXL SITE LIC        0.00         8,292.00

9101        19929   09/01/16 1682     JACKIE WING         1111253123062000 5141     PENCILS, PRIZES, SN        0.00            25.45

9101        19930   09/01/16 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5730     CORE CHARGE                0.00           -55.56
9101        19930   09/01/16 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5720     BATTERY 2-05               0.00           350.97
9101        19930   09/01/16 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5730     CLAMP, MUFFLER CEME        0.00            36.57
9101        19930   09/01/16 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5730     SPRINTER BRAKES            0.00           748.99
9101        19930   09/01/16 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5730     BAT CABLES                 0.00             4.47
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,085.44

9101        19931   09/01/16 1213     LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 1101110000000000 0117     SCARLETT 14 WINTER         0.00           473.40
9101        19931   09/01/16 1213     LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 1101110000000000 0117     SCARLETT 14 WINTER         0.00           480.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           954.36

9101        19932   09/01/16 1213     LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 1101110000000000 0117     KALIS 15 WINTER TAX        0.00           662.40

9101        19933   09/01/16 1213     LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 1101110000000000 0117     STRETCH 13 WINTER T        0.00           138.60
9101        19933   09/01/16 1213     LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 1101110000000000 0117     STRETCH 14 WINTER T        0.00           138.60
9101        19933   09/01/16 1213     LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 1101110000000000 0117     STRETCH 15 WINTER T        0.00           138.60
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           415.80

9101        19934   09/01/16 1214     LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT 1112320000000000 3160     GLOBAL GOV'T SOLUTI        0.00         1,324.00
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9101        19935   09/01/16 1214     LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT 1112310000000000 3510     SOC AD 7/31/16             0.00            39.09

9101        19936   09/01/16 1221     KFG                 1112610000000000 4130     SCREW                      0.00            24.72

9101        19937   09/01/16 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1111130000003194 5110     CREDIT CK 19876            0.00           -20.00
9101        19937   09/01/16 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000002000 4110     FENCE REPAIR               0.00            56.92
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            36.92

9101        19938   09/01/16 1281     MANER COSTERISAN    1112310000000000 3180     FARQUHAR INVESTIGAT        0.00         2,300.00
9101        19938   09/01/16 1281     MANER COSTERISAN    1112310000000000 3180     YR END AUDIT               0.00         8,000.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        10,300.00

9101        19939   09/01/16 2374     MELANNIE VINCENT    1111190000002000 5110     STICKERS, SHAPES           0.00           152.05

9101        19940   09/01/16 1332     MEMSPA              1112410000002000 3220     LDNG 2GETHER MEMSPA        0.00           289.00

9101        19941   09/01/16 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000000232 5510     0.0 CCF                    0.00            37.81

9101        19942   09/01/16 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     FILTERS, BATTERY           0.00           641.19
9101        19942   09/01/16 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     ACTUATOR, FILTERS          0.00           288.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           929.49

9101        19943   09/01/16 2049     MOLLY MCDOWELL      1111130000003000 2991     MCDOWELL PHONE REIM        0.00            95.42

9101        19944   09/01/16 21       MT BT US BANK       1112320000000000 4270     COPIER                     0.00           385.24
9101        19944   09/01/16 21       MT BT US BANK       1111130000003000 4270     COPIER                     0.00           770.48
9101        19944   09/01/16 21       MT BT US BANK       1111110000002000 4270     COPIERS                    0.00           770.49
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,926.21

9101        19945   09/01/16 386      NELSON TRANE        1112610000003000 4110     BLOWN FUSE, AIR            0.00           383.50

9101        19946   09/01/16 2327     NICHOLE DICENSO     1111190000002000 7410     CPR, FIRST AID TRNG        0.00           260.00

9101        19947   09/01/16 2504     PRESIDIO NETWORKED  1111253123073000 6413     22161080 DELL CHROM        0.00         5,188.50
9101        19947   09/01/16 2504     PRESIDIO NETWORKED  1111253123073000 6413     22161081 GOOGLE LIC        0.00           741.60
9101        19947   09/01/16 2504     PRESIDIO NETWORKED  1111253123073000 6413     22161089 3YR WARRAN        0.00         1,507.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,437.30

9101        19948   09/01/16 2507     QUAVER MUSIC        1111110000002000 5110     1 YEAR SUBSCRIPTION        0.00         1,560.00

9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     WHITE BOARD CLEANER        0.00            33.40
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     BINDER CLIPS               0.00            53.90
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     BINDER CLIPS               0.00            49.00
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     ABSORBANT PADS             0.00            86.90
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     TAPE, HANGING FILES        0.00            88.62
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     STICKY NOTES               0.00            89.90
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     PERMANENT MARKERS          0.00            63.87
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     TAPE DSPR, TAPE            0.00           136.90
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     TAPE                       0.00           138.21
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     PENCILS, PENS              0.00           100.25
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     PENS, PENCILS              0.00           107.35



PENTAMATION INC                                                                                                    PAGE NUMBER:   17
DATE: 07/14/2017                                        MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS                                       ACCTPA21
TIME: 14:20:39                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='17'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/18

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     ADDRESS LABELS             0.00           115.60
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     STAPLES                    0.00           119.40
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     PAPER, PAINT               0.00           124.89
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     TAGBOARD                   0.00           132.75
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     SHEET PROTECTORS           0.00            41.48
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     ELMERS GLUE                0.00            55.37
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     TAGBOARD MANILA            0.00            71.25
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     ENVELOPES                  0.00            75.40
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     STAPLES                    0.00            59.70
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     901-JV35484 MOON PR        0.00            56.56
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     TAGBOARD, DRAWING P        0.00           449.01
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     EXPO MARKERS               0.00           285.94
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     MICR TONER HP              0.00           331.49
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     CONSTRUCTION PAPER         0.00           332.12
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     STICK NOTES, SCISSO        0.00           170.04
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     MAP RAIL BOARD             0.00           170.95
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     EXPO MARKERS               0.00           207.06
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     HP LASER CTG               0.00           217.59
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     BANDAGES                   0.00           240.00
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     PAPER, PAINT               0.00           253.98
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     AA BATTERIES               0.00             4.41
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     BULLETIN BARS CRD          0.00          -170.95
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     TEMPRA PAINT BN            0.00             9.51
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     DRAWING PAPER              0.00            23.69
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     ELMERS GLUE                0.00            23.73
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     PRINTING CALCULATOR        0.00            25.25
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     BINDER CLIPS               0.00            12.48
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     WHITEBOARD ERASERS         0.00            17.10
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     9 VOLT BATTERIES           0.00            25.56
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     D BATTERIES                0.00            27.24
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     FILE FOLDERS               0.00            27.86
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     STAPLES                    0.00            19.90
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     FIRST AID KIT              0.00            20.00
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     CONSTRUCTION PAPER         0.00            20.96
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     BUTTERFLY CLAMPS           0.00             2.78
9101        19949   09/01/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     FILE FOLDERS               0.00             7.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,556.10

9101        19950   09/01/16 2026     REPUBLIC SERVICES   1112610000000000 3840     WASTE DISPOSAL             0.00           233.41

9101        19951   09/01/16 1814     SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINE 1111253123073000 5215     FRIGHTFUL'S MOUNTAI        0.00            32.26
9101        19951   09/01/16 1814     SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINE 1111253123073000 5215     LIGHTNING THIEF NTS        0.00           179.70
9101        19951   09/01/16 1814     SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINE 1111253123073000 5215     BUD, NOT BUDDY NTS         0.00           178.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           390.76

9101        19952   09/01/16 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY    1111130000003194 5110     675188 EASEL DRY ER        0.00           395.96
9101        19952   09/01/16 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY    1111130000003194 5110     1401880 DRY ERASE B        0.00           389.95
9101        19952   09/01/16 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY    1111130000003194 5110     1528373 RULER FLEXI        0.00            17.98
9101        19952   09/01/16 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY    1111130000003194 5110     1533771 ERASER MAGN        0.00            37.48
9101        19952   09/01/16 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY    1111130000003194 5110     1439197 PAINT TEMPE        0.00            10.24
9101        19952   09/01/16 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY    1111130000003194 5110     1439199 PAINT TEMPE        0.00            10.24
9101        19952   09/01/16 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY    1111130000003194 5110     1439196 PAINT TEMPE        0.00            10.24
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9101        19952   09/01/16 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY    1111130000003194 5110     1439188 PAINT TEMPE        0.00            10.24
9101        19952   09/01/16 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY    1111130000003194 5110     1439194 PAINT TEMPE        0.00            10.24
9101        19952   09/01/16 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY    1111130000003194 5110     1439198 PAINT TEMPE        0.00            10.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           902.81

9101        19953   09/01/16 1045     SCHOOLMART          1111253123073000 5220     PARCC-HS TEXAS INST        0.00         4,189.47
9101        19953   09/01/16 1045     SCHOOLMART          1111253123073000 5220     PARCC-6-7 CASIO SL-        0.00           159.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,348.47

9101        19954   09/01/16 1828     SET, INC.           1111130000003000 2840     WC 2ND QTR                 0.00           700.00
9101        19954   09/01/16 1828     SET, INC.           1111110000002000 2840     WC 2ND QTR                 0.00           500.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,200.00

9101        19955   09/01/16 1837     SHERWIN WILLIAMS    1112610000002000 4110     ELEM PAINT                 0.00           194.62

9101        19956   09/01/16 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5995     PAPER PRODUCTS             0.00         4,078.87
9101        19956   09/01/16 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5995     OXY QUEST                  0.00            59.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,138.86

9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111110000002000 5110     HP 78 TRICOLOR INK         0.00            79.78
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     EXPO MARKERS               0.00           100.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     ELMERS GLUE                0.00            40.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111110000002000 5110     8GB FLASH DRIVE            0.00            28.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     8GB FLASH DRIVE            0.00            28.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112840000000000 5320     8GB FLASH DRIVE            0.00            28.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112610000003000 4110     5 TRASH CANS               0.00            53.95
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     EXPO LOW ODOR DRY E        0.00           164.85
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     8118841 AVERY MARKS        0.00           177.90
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     282475 EXPO FINE TI        0.00            40.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     463885 EXPO FINE TI        0.00            40.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     1015831 EXPO LOW OD        0.00            80.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     282483 EXPO CHISEL         0.00            12.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     282491 EXPO ORIGINA        0.00            40.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     567488 EXPO LOW ODO        0.00            80.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     554359 EXPO LOW ODO        0.00           100.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112320000000000 5910     421134 STAPLES PAST        0.00             6.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112320000000000 5910     BINDER 3'', BUMPERS        0.00            21.72
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     EXPO MARKERS               0.00            23.37
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     SCISSORS                   0.00            20.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1112320000000000 5910     8GB FLASH DRIVE            0.00            28.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     POCKET FOLDERS             0.00            16.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     POCKET FOLDERS             0.00            16.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     POCKET FOLDERS             0.00            16.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     POCKET FOLDERS             0.00            16.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     POCKET FOLDERS             0.00            16.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     POCKET FOLDERS             0.00            16.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     POCKET FOLDERS             0.00            16.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     POCKET FOLDERS             0.00            16.00
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     EXPO MARKERS               0.00           -11.37
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     WOOD RULERS                0.00             2.50
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111110000002000 5110     RULERS                     0.00             2.50
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     PENCILS                    0.00             7.50
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9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111130000003000 5110     WIDE RULED PAPER           0.00             7.50
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111110000002000 5110     PENCILS                    0.00             7.50
9101        19957   09/01/16 1864     STAPLES BUSINESS AD 1111110000002000 5110     RULERS                     0.00             7.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,343.20

9101        19958   09/01/16 2307     SUCCESS BY DESIGN,  1111253123073000 5140     2025D: PREPARE. EXC        0.00         1,288.00
9101        19958   09/01/16 2307     SUCCESS BY DESIGN,  1111253123073000 5140     SHIPPING                   0.00           103.04
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,391.04

9101        19959   09/01/16 980      TCI                 1111253123073000 5240     TB-0458-6 ECON ALIV        0.00         4,442.15
9101        19959   09/01/16 980      TCI                 1111253123073000 5240     0427-06 ECON ALIVE!        0.00           470.35
9101        19959   09/01/16 980      TCI                 1111253123073000 5240     TB-0229-6 STUDENT B        0.00         4,442.15
9101        19959   09/01/16 980      TCI                 1111253123073000 5240     0212-06 TEACHER SUB        0.00           470.35
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         9,825.00

9101        19960   09/01/16 2305     TEACHER SYNERGY INC 1111253123072000 5220     VOCABULARY MEGA BUN        0.00            49.90
9101        19960   09/01/16 2305     TEACHER SYNERGY INC 1111253123072000 5220     GREEK AND LATIN ROO        0.00            52.99
9101        19960   09/01/16 2305     TEACHER SYNERGY INC 1111253123072000 5220     PROCESSING FEE             0.00             2.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           105.88

9101        19961   09/01/16 1925     TIM KRUSE           1112610000000293 4110     TRAINER DISHWASHER         0.00            98.25

9101        19962   09/01/16 1985     WILLIAM V MACGILL & 1111110000002000 5110     50752 BRAUN THERMOM        0.00            61.70

9101        19963   09/07/16 1484     HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11               9476     DED:3055 HEALTH EQ         0.00           170.00

9101        19964   09/07/16 201      IRS 941             11               9446     DED:*FM FICA               0.00         3,298.88
9101        19964   09/07/16 201      IRS 941             11               9445     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        14,105.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        17,404.58

9101        19965   09/07/16 202      IRS 941             11               9440     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00        10,117.99

9101        19966   09/07/16 1134     MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11               9403     DED:3070 MESSACOPAY        0.00         5,044.66

9101        19967   09/07/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00        20,720.82
9101        19967   09/07/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0126 MB 4% ER          0.00           573.66
9101        19967   09/07/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0151 PEN + ER          0.00           721.71
9101        19967   09/07/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0150 PEN + EE          0.00           811.58
9101        19967   09/07/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0160 MIP DC CON        0.00           543.41
9101        19967   09/07/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0135 MIP GRADED        0.00           992.62
9101        19967   09/07/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0155 PP1 RETIRE        0.00         1,150.30
9101        19967   09/07/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0130 MIP 7%            0.00         1,729.68
9101        19967   09/07/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIRE PHF        0.00         1,945.66
9101        19967   09/07/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER        0.00         2,519.01
9101        19967   09/07/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0106 3% HCC ORS        0.00         2,673.30
9101        19967   09/07/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0140 MIP FIXED         0.00           330.98
9101        19967   09/07/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9461     DED:4000 TDP               0.00            75.00
9101        19967   09/07/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0125 MIP 4             0.00            89.01
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        34,876.74

9101        19968   09/07/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0161 MIPDC ER          0.00           103.70
9101        19968   09/07/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0162 MIPDC EE          0.00           103.70
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9101        19968   09/07/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0121 PHF               0.00         1,046.12
9101        19968   09/07/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:7001 MIP DC            0.00           984.67
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,238.19

9101        19969   09/07/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7010 VALIC 457         0.00           550.00
9101        19969   09/07/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7020 EQUIT 457         0.00           570.00
9101        19969   09/07/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7015 EQUIT 403B        0.00           821.24
9101        19969   09/07/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7050 PARA EQ           0.00         1,625.00
9101        19969   09/07/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7005 VALIC 403B        0.00           430.00
9101        19969   09/07/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7056 PARADIGM          0.00           500.00
9101        19969   09/07/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7065 AMER              0.00           525.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,021.24

9101        19970   09/21/16 1218     LENAWEE UNITED WAY  11               9471     DED:8920 UNITED            0.00            72.63

9101        19971   09/21/16 1358     MORENCI A/S SECTION 11               9476     DED:3005 SEC125 MED        0.00           215.21

9101        19972   09/21/16 1369     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11               9403     DED:3100 MESSA             0.00           206.13

9101        19973   09/21/16 1403     PNC                 1112320000000000 3220     MPAAA CONF STAY            0.00           307.02
9101        19973   09/21/16 1403     PNC                 1112320000000000 7410     ONSTAR CREDIT              0.00           -35.80
9101        19973   09/21/16 1403     PNC                 1112520000000000 7410     GOTOMYPC.COM               0.00            13.95
9101        19973   09/21/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     DOLLAR TREE SHIPPIN        0.00            30.00
9101        19973   09/21/16 1403     PNC                 1112320000000000 7410     9/9/16 FINANCE CHAR        0.00            35.22
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           350.39

9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1111253123062000 2110     BENJAMIN LIFE              0.00            -4.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     DILLON LIFE                0.00            -4.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112520000000000 2110     METCALF LIFE               0.00           -14.60
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     SHAFFER LIFE               0.00            -2.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112840000000000 2110     JONES LIFE                 0.00           -10.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112610000000000 2110     KRUSE LIFE                 0.00            -9.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000002000 2110     FREY LIFE                  0.00           -14.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     MOCK LIFE                  0.00            -2.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112320000000000 2999     FARQUHAR LIFE              0.00           -15.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     SCHMIDT LIFE               0.00            -4.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112220000002000 2110     ACUNA LIFE                 0.00            -4.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     STARK LIFE                 0.00            -7.60
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112610000000000 2110     WILSON LIFE                0.00            -9.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     KWILSON LIFE               0.00            -7.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112320000000000 2110     MCARAN LIFE                0.00           -10.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     IRISH LIFE                 0.00           -15.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1111221940002000 2110     BARNES LIFE                0.00            -4.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     PRICE LIFE                 0.00            -2.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     FWRIGHT LIFE               0.00            -2.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     YATZEK LIFE                0.00            -2.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     EICHLER LIFE               0.00            -2.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112520000000000 2110     WOODRING LIFE              0.00            -5.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1111253123062000 2110     BENJAMIN LIFE              0.00            -4.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     DILLON LIFE                0.00            -4.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112520000000000 2110     METCALF LIFE               0.00           -14.60
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     SHAFFER LIFE               0.00            -2.00
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9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112840000000000 2110     JONES LIFE                 0.00           -10.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112610000000000 2110     KRUSE LIFE                 0.00            -9.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000002000 2110     FREY LIFE                  0.00           -14.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     MOCK LIFE                  0.00            -2.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112320000000000 2999     FARQUHAR LIFE              0.00           -15.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     SCHMIDT LIFE               0.00            -4.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112220000002000 2110     ACUNA LIFE                 0.00            -4.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     STARK LIFE                 0.00            -7.60
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112610000000000 2110     WILSON LIFE                0.00            -9.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     KWILSON LIFE               0.00            -7.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112320000000000 2110     MCARAN LIFE                0.00           -10.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     IRISH LIFE                 0.00           -15.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1111221940002000 2110     BARNES LIFE                0.00            -4.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     PRICE LIFE                 0.00            -2.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     FWRIGHT LIFE               0.00            -2.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     YATZEK LIFE                0.00            -2.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     EICHLER LIFE               0.00            -2.00
9101        19974 V 09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112520000000000 2110     WOODRING LIFE              0.00            -5.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1111253123062000 2110     BENJAMIN LIFE              0.00             4.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     DILLON LIFE                0.00             4.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112520000000000 2110     METCALF LIFE               0.00            14.60
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     SHAFFER LIFE               0.00             2.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112840000000000 2110     JONES LIFE                 0.00            10.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112610000000000 2110     KRUSE LIFE                 0.00             9.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000002000 2110     FREY LIFE                  0.00            14.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     MOCK LIFE                  0.00             2.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     EICHLER LIFE               0.00             2.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112520000000000 2110     WOODRING LIFE              0.00             5.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1111253123062000 2110     BENJAMIN LIFE              0.00             4.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     DILLON LIFE                0.00             4.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112520000000000 2110     METCALF LIFE               0.00            14.60
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     SHAFFER LIFE               0.00             2.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112840000000000 2110     JONES LIFE                 0.00            10.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112610000000000 2110     KRUSE LIFE                 0.00             9.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000002000 2110     FREY LIFE                  0.00            14.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     MOCK LIFE                  0.00             2.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112320000000000 2999     FARQUHAR LIFE              0.00            15.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     SCHMIDT LIFE               0.00             4.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112220000002000 2110     ACUNA LIFE                 0.00             4.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     STARK LIFE                 0.00             7.60
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112610000000000 2110     WILSON LIFE                0.00             9.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     KWILSON LIFE               0.00             7.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112320000000000 2110     MCARAN LIFE                0.00            10.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     IRISH LIFE                 0.00            15.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1111221940002000 2110     BARNES LIFE                0.00             4.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     PRICE LIFE                 0.00             2.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     FWRIGHT LIFE               0.00             2.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     YATZEK LIFE                0.00             2.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112320000000000 2999     FARQUHAR LIFE              0.00            15.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     SCHMIDT LIFE               0.00             4.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112220000002000 2110     ACUNA LIFE                 0.00             4.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     STARK LIFE                 0.00             7.60
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9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112610000000000 2110     WILSON LIFE                0.00             9.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     KWILSON LIFE               0.00             7.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112320000000000 2110     MCARAN LIFE                0.00            10.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     IRISH LIFE                 0.00            15.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1111221940002000 2110     BARNES LIFE                0.00             4.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     PRICE LIFE                 0.00             2.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     FWRIGHT LIFE               0.00             2.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     YATZEK LIFE                0.00             2.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     EICHLER LIFE               0.00             2.00
9101        19974   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112520000000000 2110     WOODRING LIFE              0.00             5.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9101        19975   09/21/16 1853     STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9453     DED:*SMI MI STATE          0.00         3,460.33

9101        19976   09/21/16 1865     STATE OF OHIO       11               9454     DED:*SOH OH STATE          0.00           363.33

9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     EICHLER LIFE               0.00             2.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112520000000000 2110     WOODRING LIFE              0.00             5.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1111253123062000 2110     BENJAMIN LIFE              0.00             4.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     DILLON LIFE                0.00             4.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112520000000000 2110     METCALF LIFE               0.00            14.60
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     SHAFFER LIFE               0.00             2.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112840000000000 2110     JONES LIFE                 0.00            10.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112610000000000 2110     KRUSE LIFE                 0.00             9.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000002000 2110     FREY LIFE                  0.00            14.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     MOCK LIFE                  0.00             2.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     SCHMIDT LIFE               0.00             4.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112220000002000 2110     ACUNA LIFE                 0.00             4.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     STARK LIFE                 0.00             7.60
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112610000000000 2110     WILSON LIFE                0.00             9.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     KWILSON LIFE               0.00             7.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112320000000000 2110     MCARAN LIFE                0.00            10.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     IRISH LIFE                 0.00            15.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1111221940002000 2110     BARNES LIFE                0.00             4.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     PRICE LIFE                 0.00             2.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     FWRIGHT LIFE               0.00             2.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     YATZEK LIFE                0.00             2.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1111253123062000 2110     BENJAMIN LIFE              0.00             4.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     DILLON LIFE                0.00             4.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112520000000000 2110     METCALF LIFE               0.00            14.60
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     SHAFFER LIFE               0.00             2.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112840000000000 2110     JONES LIFE                 0.00            10.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112610000000000 2110     KRUSE LIFE                 0.00             9.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000002000 2110     FREY LIFE                  0.00            14.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     MOCK LIFE                  0.00             2.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     SCHMIDT LIFE               0.00             4.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112220000002000 2110     ACUNA LIFE                 0.00             4.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     STARK LIFE                 0.00             7.60
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112610000000000 2110     WILSON LIFE                0.00             9.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     KWILSON LIFE               0.00             7.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112320000000000 2110     MCARAN LIFE                0.00            10.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112410000003000 2110     IRISH LIFE                 0.00            15.00
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9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1111221940002000 2110     BARNES LIFE                0.00             4.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     PRICE LIFE                 0.00             2.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     FWRIGHT LIFE               0.00             2.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     YATZEK LIFE                0.00             2.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112710000000000 2110     EICHLER LIFE               0.00             2.00
9101        19977   09/21/16 1828     SET, INC.           1112520000000000 2110     WOODRING LIFE              0.00             5.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           266.40

9101        19978   09/21/16 1403     PNC                 1112610000000000 4220     U-HAUL RENTAL              0.00           129.73
9101        19978   09/21/16 1403     PNC                 1112610000000000 4220     U-HAUL RENTAL              0.00           197.15
9101        19978   09/21/16 1403     PNC                 1111110000002000 5110     TCHR SPLY PURCHASED        0.00           480.00
9101        19978   09/21/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003000 5110     TCHR SPLY PURCHASED        0.00         1,533.65
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,340.53

9101        19979   09/22/16 2517     DR JOSH BAUMGARTNER 1111130000003194 5110     STEM SPEAKER               0.00           100.00

9101        19980   09/23/16 109      ADRIAN LOCKSMITH &  1112610000003000 4110     SEPTIC TANK LOCK/KE        0.00           780.00

9101        19981   09/23/16 2206     AG PARTS            1112840000000000 6460     CRMBOOK SCREENS            0.00         1,650.00

9101        19982   09/23/16 113      AIRGAS GREAT LAKES  1112610000000293 4110     CARBON DIOIXDE             0.00            66.30

9101        19983   09/23/16 2515     ALLIANCE ELECTRIC O 1112610000003000 4110     LIGHTING REPAIRS           0.00           420.00

9101        19984   09/23/16 1447     AMERI NET           1112840000000000 6420     HIVE MANAGER ONLINE        0.00         3,174.00

9101        19985   09/23/16 979      APPLE, INC          1111253123072000 6416     PER QUOTE 220330420        0.00         4,893.00

9101        19986   09/23/16 2513     AUTO TRIM OF NORTHW 1112710000000000 5730     VAN LETTERING              0.00            50.00

9101        19987   09/23/16 2521     AVTEK               1112610000002000 4110     PA SYSTEM REPAIR           0.00         2,476.00

9101        19988   09/23/16 589      BEST ONE TIRE & SER 1112710000000000 5720     TIRES                      0.00           669.20
9101        19988   09/23/16 589      BEST ONE TIRE & SER 1112710000000000 5720     CREDIT                     0.00           -10.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           659.20

9101        19989   09/23/16 2137     ROBERT E DOWNING    1112610000000000 3410     PHONE REPAIRS              0.00           340.00

9101        19990   09/23/16 317      CINTAS              1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           286.56
9101        19990   09/23/16 317      CINTAS              1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           288.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           574.56

9101        19991   09/23/16 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000000232 3830     0 USAGE                    0.00            22.87
9101        19991   09/23/16 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000000271 3830     2 USAGE                    0.00            34.41
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            57.28

9101        19992   09/23/16 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000261 5520     26 KWH                     0.00            26.21
9101        19992   09/23/16 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000232 5520     173 KWH                    0.00            46.67
9101        19992   09/23/16 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000271 5520     527 KWH                    0.00           103.48
9101        19992   09/23/16 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000003000 5520     113153 KWH                 0.00        15,847.53
9101        19992   09/23/16 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000232 5520     CREDIT                     0.00            -4.77
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        16,019.12



PENTAMATION INC                                                                                                    PAGE NUMBER:   24
DATE: 07/14/2017                                        MORENCI AREA SCHOOLS                                       ACCTPA21
TIME: 14:20:39                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='17'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/18

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

9101        19993   09/23/16 1015     CURRENT OFFICE SOLU 1112320000000000 5910     PRINTING 31A STICKE        0.00           222.43

9101        19994   09/23/16 551      D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410     BUS INTERNET               0.00            50.95
9101        19994   09/23/16 551      D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410     TELEPHONES                 0.00           619.74
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           670.69

9101        19995   09/23/16 427      DICK BLICK COMPANY  1111130000003000 5110     12444-1085 BEE PAPE        0.00           323.58
9101        19995   09/23/16 427      DICK BLICK COMPANY  1111130000003000 5110     SHIPPING                   0.00            19.42
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           343.00

9101        19996   09/23/16 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     P12 EXCELLERATIONS         0.00            35.99
9101        19996   09/23/16 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     IMNCNTRL I AM IN CO        0.00            24.99
9101        19996   09/23/16 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     IFEELBKS I HAVE FEE        0.00            24.99
9101        19996   09/23/16 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     POWERCX POWER CLIX         0.00           185.98
9101        19996   09/23/16 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     TRBLK TREE BLOCKS -        0.00            99.98
9101        19996   09/23/16 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     BN BOLD MAGIC NUUDL        0.00            29.98
9101        19996   09/23/16 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     300P POM POMS 300PI        0.00            15.78
9101        19996   09/23/16 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     PONY PONY BEADS 1LB        0.00            19.98
9101        19996   09/23/16 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     ZSAZSA COLORATIONS         0.00            44.99
9101        19996   09/23/16 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     STONES GLITTERING R        0.00            10.99
9101        19996   09/23/16 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     LCUTTERS DOUGH CUTT        0.00            15.99
9101        19996   09/23/16 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     BC COLORATIONS WASH        0.00            11.98
9101        19996   09/23/16 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     DOTART DO A DOT ART        0.00            65.99
9101        19996   09/23/16 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     SPENCILS SMALL PENC        0.00            14.99
9101        19996   09/23/16 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     ELMER'S .24OZ. CLEA        0.00            16.99
9101        19996   09/23/16 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     FPP 16''X22'' GLOSS        0.00            14.58
9101        19996   09/23/16 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     STAMPADS COLORATION        0.00            29.99
9101        19996   09/23/16 351      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUP 1111190000002000 5110     HANDSON FINGER AND         0.00            12.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           677.15

9101        19997   09/23/16 668      EMPLOYEE DATA FORMS 1112320000000000 5910     FISCAL YEAR CALENDA        0.00            26.75
9101        19997   09/23/16 668      EMPLOYEE DATA FORMS 1112320000000000 5910     SHIPPING                   0.00            10.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            36.75

9101        19998   09/23/16 75       ERICA METCALF       1112320000000000 5910     KEYBOARD, NOTEBOOKS        0.00            93.96
9101        19998   09/23/16 75       ERICA METCALF       1112610000000000 5995     AEROSOL, SCENTS            0.00            20.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           114.60

9101        19999   09/23/16 1755     GAIL FREY           1111253123072000 5215     COMMON CORE GOALS          0.00            11.00
9101        19999   09/23/16 1755     GAIL FREY           1111110000002000 5110     DRAWER UNITS, RUG          0.00            71.40
9101        19999   09/23/16 1755     GAIL FREY           1111254146012000 5116     BIRTH CERTIFICATES         0.00            32.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           114.40

9101        20000   09/23/16 981      GOODWILL            1112610000000000 1860     G-W ASHLEY                 0.00           270.38

9101        20001   09/23/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112710000000000 5730     FASTENERS                  0.00             2.22
9101        20001   09/23/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     MAGIC ERASER, PAINT        0.00            36.80
9101        20001   09/23/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     OXY CLEAN CLEANER          0.00            51.98
9101        20001   09/23/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     PRIMER, SPRAY PAINT        0.00            59.27
9101        20001   09/23/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     PRIMER, PAINT              0.00             9.00
9101        20001   09/23/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     KEYS                       0.00            14.95
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           174.22

9101        20002   09/23/16 819      HOUGHTON MIFFLIN CO 1111253123073000 5230     MODERN CHEMISTRY 20        0.00         6,941.36

9101        20003   09/23/16 1959     IXL LEARNING        1111134147623000 6425     UPGRADE IXL SITE LI        0.00         1,050.00

9101        20004   09/23/16 1682     JACKIE WING         1111110000002000 3220     CEMAT CONFERENCE           0.00            35.92

9101        20005   09/23/16 179      JOHNSTONE SUPPLY    1112610000003000 4110     CAPACITOR MOUNTING         0.00            22.76
9101        20005   09/23/16 179      JOHNSTONE SUPPLY    1112610000003000 4110     G36-300 DUAL RATED         0.00            26.24
9101        20005   09/23/16 179      JOHNSTONE SUPPLY    1112610000003000 4110     G36-309 DUAL RATED         0.00            53.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           102.24

9101        20006   09/23/16 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     950657 DESK ORGANIZ        0.00            67.46
9101        20006   09/23/16 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     SHIPPING                   0.00            10.12
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            77.58

9101        20007   09/23/16 1936     KEITH DERBYSHIRE    1111130000003000 5120     PIANO TUNING               0.00           200.00

9101        20008   09/23/16 2514     KNISEL'S TREE SERVI 1112610000000000 3190     TREE TRIM, REMOVAL         0.00         1,800.00

9101        20009   09/23/16 1108     KYM RIES            1112610000003000 4110     CEILING TILES              0.00            99.84
9101        20009 V 09/23/16 1108     KYM RIES            1112610000003000 4110     CEILING TILES              0.00           -99.84
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9101        20010   09/23/16 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5730     HYDRAULIC, HANGER          0.00           208.83
9101        20010   09/23/16 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5730     SERPENTINE                 0.00           104.60
9101        20010   09/23/16 1896     LAUB AUTO PARTS     1112710000000000 5730     WIRE LOOM                  0.00            17.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           331.42

9101        20011   09/23/16 1214     LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT 1112320000000000 3160     QUARTER CAP FEE            0.00           343.41
9101        20011   09/23/16 1214     LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT 1112320000000000 3160     TECH SERVICES              0.00         1,717.05
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,060.46

9101        20012   09/23/16 1314     MARSHALL MUSIC CO   1111130000003000 5120     CORE CUSHIONS              0.00           168.00
9101        20012   09/23/16 1314     MARSHALL MUSIC CO   1111130000003000 5120     VALVE OIL, SLIDE OI        0.00            38.35
9101        20012   09/23/16 1314     MARSHALL MUSIC CO   1111130000003000 5120     REEDS                      0.00            30.99
9101        20012   09/23/16 1314     MARSHALL MUSIC CO   1111130000003000 5120     WHISTLE,SHLDR PAD          0.00            46.89
9101        20012   09/23/16 1314     MARSHALL MUSIC CO   1111130000003000 5120     PLASTI FOLIO               0.00            44.10
9101        20012   09/23/16 1314     MARSHALL MUSIC CO   1111130000003000 5120     55 INST. CONTRACT          0.00           550.00
9101        20012   09/23/16 1314     MARSHALL MUSIC CO   1111130000003000 5120     SAX LYRE                   0.00             8.39
9101        20012   09/23/16 1314     MARSHALL MUSIC CO   1111130000003000 5120     PC REPAIRS                 0.00            10.00
9101        20012   09/23/16 1314     MARSHALL MUSIC CO   1111130000003000 5120     PC REPAIRS                 0.00            10.00
9101        20012   09/23/16 1314     MARSHALL MUSIC CO   1111130000003000 5120     PC REPAIR                  0.00            10.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           916.72

9101        20013   09/23/16 1324     MCGOWAN ELECTRIC SU 1112610000003000 4110     LIGHT BULBS                0.00           224.00

9101        20014   09/23/16 2374     MELANNIE VINCENT    1111190000002000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           166.48

9101        20015   09/23/16 1349     MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUS 1112710000000000 7410     WILSON MEMBERSHIP          0.00           139.00
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9101        20016   09/23/16 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     FOAM, LOWBACK, AMTR        0.00           282.90
9101        20016   09/23/16 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     BUSHING, PIPE BRACK        0.00            47.74
9101        20016   09/23/16 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     LIGHTS, SEAT CUSHIO        0.00           681.05
9101        20016   09/23/16 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     CROSSING GATE              0.00           277.62
9101        20016   09/23/16 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     FILTER, COMPRESSOR         0.00           332.93
9101        20016   09/23/16 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     RESISTOR HEATER            0.00            12.36
9101        20016   09/23/16 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     TCM, ALLISON               0.00           981.47
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,616.07

9101        20017   09/23/16 1357     MIKE'S PHARMACY     1112610000002000 3830     WATER                      0.00            18.00
9101        20017   09/23/16 1357     MIKE'S PHARMACY     1112610000002000 3830     WATER                      0.00             6.00
9101        20017   09/23/16 1357     MIKE'S PHARMACY     1112610000002000 4110     WATER COOLER               0.00           250.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           274.00

9101        20018   09/23/16 2049     MOLLY MCDOWELL      1111130000003000 2991     PHONE REIMB                0.00            95.42

9101        20019   09/23/16 1387     MSCA                1111270000000000 5110     MSCA ANNUAL CONF           0.00           180.00
9101        20019 V 09/23/16 1387     MSCA                1111270000000000 5110     MSCA ANNUAL CONF           0.00          -180.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9101        20020   09/23/16 21       MT BT US BANK       1111130000003000 5110     STAPLE REFILL              0.00            80.00

9101        20021   09/23/16 23       MT MANSFIELD OH     1112320000000000 5910     STAPLES                    0.00            80.00

9101        20022   09/23/16 386      NELSON TRANE        1112610000002000 4110     CAPACITORS                 0.00           201.60
9101        20022   09/23/16 386      NELSON TRANE        1112610000003000 4110     MOTOR                      0.00           340.60
9101        20022   09/23/16 386      NELSON TRANE        1112610000002000 4110     TRIP CHARGE REPAIRS        0.00           140.00
9101        20022   09/23/16 386      NELSON TRANE        1112610000003000 4110     TRIP CHARGE REPAIRS        0.00           140.00
9101        20022   09/23/16 386      NELSON TRANE        1112610000003000 4110     REPLACED PVM UNITS         0.00           570.00
9101        20022   09/23/16 386      NELSON TRANE        1112610000002000 4110     3 UNIT VENTILATORS         0.00           513.00
9101        20022   09/23/16 386      NELSON TRANE        1112610000002000 4110     ACTUATORS                  0.00           735.00
9101        20022   09/23/16 386      NELSON TRANE        1112610000003000 4110     CONTACTOR CIL REPAI        0.00           798.00
9101        20022   09/23/16 386      NELSON TRANE        1112610000002000 4110     ACTUATORS REPLACED         0.00           912.00
9101        20022   09/23/16 386      NELSON TRANE        1112610000000000 3196     QUARTERLY MAINT            0.00         3,145.00
9101        20022   09/23/16 386      NELSON TRANE        1112610000003000 4110     HS MOTOR REPLACEMEN        0.00         2,006.86
9101        20022   09/23/16 386      NELSON TRANE        1112610000002000 4110     MATERIAL OVERCHARGE        0.00          -126.00
9101        20022   09/23/16 386      NELSON TRANE        1112610000003000 4110     MATERIAL OVERCHARGE        0.00          -126.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         9,250.06

9101        20023   09/23/16 2442     NOELLE MARTELL      1111253123073000 5230     SCIENCE POSTERS            0.00            37.47

9101        20024   09/23/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     9780328875597 BIOLO        0.00         5,608.20
9101        20024   09/23/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     9780133614817              0.00           688.20
9101        20024   09/23/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     9780133687149              0.00           688.20
9101        20024   09/23/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     9780133614688              0.00           133.97
9101        20024   09/23/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     9780133614800              0.00           218.97
9101        20024   09/23/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     9780133690057              0.00           218.97
9101        20024   09/23/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     SHIPPING                   0.00           127.53
9101        20024   09/23/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     SHIPPING BIOLOGY           0.00           367.11
9101        20024   09/23/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     9780133647457              0.00           338.47
9101        20024   09/23/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     9780133647365              0.00           147.47
9101        20024   09/23/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     9780133647303              0.00            13.97
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9101        20024   09/23/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     9780133647396              0.00            13.97
9101        20024   09/23/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     9780133647525              0.00            14.97
9101        20024   09/23/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     9780133648423 PHYSI        0.00           359.10
9101        20024   09/23/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     9780133648188              0.00         2,894.10
9101        20024   09/23/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     SHIPPING PHYSICS           0.00            21.91
9101        20024   09/23/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     SHIPPING                   0.00            32.26
9101        20024   09/23/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     SHIPPING                   0.00           176.59
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        12,063.96

9101        20025   09/23/16 1782     PERRYMAN'S AUTO     1112710000000000 5730     RAINX, PEAK WASH           0.00            40.00
9101        20025   09/23/16 1782     PERRYMAN'S AUTO     1112710000000000 5730     BRAKE FLUID                0.00             5.98
9101        20025   09/23/16 1782     PERRYMAN'S AUTO     1112710000000000 5730     PRIMER, SPREADERS          0.00            31.25
9101        20025   09/23/16 1782     PERRYMAN'S AUTO     1112710000000000 5730     PEAK, BLASTER, RAIN        0.00            88.75
9101        20025   09/23/16 1782     PERRYMAN'S AUTO     1112710000000000 5730     AIR FILTER, BRAKE P        0.00           152.00
9101        20025   09/23/16 1782     PERRYMAN'S AUTO     1112710000000000 5730     GREASE, BLUE DEF           0.00           173.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           491.23

9101        20026   09/23/16 1086     PESG, LLC           1111110000002000 1870     ELEM SUB                   0.00           353.68
9101        20026   09/23/16 1086     PESG, LLC           1111130000003000 1870     MS/HS SUBS                 0.00           884.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,237.92

9101        20027   09/23/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     POSTER BOARD               0.00            50.40
9101        20027   09/23/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     DRY ERASE CLEANER          0.00            69.98
9101        20027   09/23/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     ABC INDEX TABS             0.00            20.96
9101        20027   09/23/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     ABC INDEX TABS             0.00             8.76
9101        20027   09/23/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     CHALK                      0.00             9.60
9101        20027   09/23/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     CORRECTION TAPE            0.00             7.79
9101        20027   09/23/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     CORRECTION TAPE            0.00             7.79
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           175.28

9101        20028   09/23/16 1700     R & W NURSERY       1112610000000000 3190     TREE TRIM, REMOVAL         0.00         1,500.00

9101        20029   09/23/16 827      ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192     MS/HS CLEANING             0.00         3,815.42
9101        20029   09/23/16 827      ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192     MS/HS CLEANING             0.00         2,565.28
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,380.70

9101        20030   09/23/16 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY    1111130000003000 5110     1481893 FOLDER CUMU        0.00            15.98
9101        20030   09/23/16 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY    1111130000003000 5110     1481895 FOLDER CUMU        0.00            11.98
9101        20030   09/23/16 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY    1111130000003000 5110     1481894 FOLDER CUMU        0.00            11.98
9101        20030   09/23/16 1815     SCHOOL SPECIALTY    1111130000003000 5110     1481896 FOLDER CUMU        0.00            11.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            51.92

9101        20031   09/23/16 1837     SHERWIN WILLIAMS    1112610000003000 4110     PAINT                      0.00            66.00

9101        20032   09/23/16 246      SIEMENS INDUSTRY IN 1112610000000000 3197     PO TO ISSUE SERVICE        0.00           776.00

9101        20033   09/23/16 1851     STAPLES             1111130000003000 5110     ENVELOPES                  0.00            18.99
9101        20033   09/23/16 1851     STAPLES             1111130000003000 5110     DUST DESTROYER             0.00            19.99
9101        20033   09/23/16 1851     STAPLES             1111130000003000 5110     SCISSORS                   0.00            20.00
9101        20033   09/23/16 1851     STAPLES             1111130000003000 5110     GLUE                       0.00            50.00
9101        20033   09/23/16 1851     STAPLES             1112320000000000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            89.97
9101        20033   09/23/16 1851     STAPLES             1112320000000000 5910     PLANNER BW                 0.00            29.79
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9101        20033   09/23/16 1851     STAPLES             1111130000003000 5110     COMPOSITION NOTEBOO        0.00            27.50
9101        20033   09/23/16 1851     STAPLES             1111130000003000 5110     COMPOSITION NOTEBOO        0.00           137.37
9101        20033   09/23/16 1851     STAPLES             1111130000003000 5110     CRAYOLA PNLS, MRKS         0.00           119.90
9101        20033   09/23/16 1851     STAPLES             1112610000002000 4110     CHAIR TENNYS               0.00           599.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,113.21

9101        20034   09/23/16 1852     STATE LINE OBSERVER 1112310000000000 3510     SCHOOL OF CHOICE AD        0.00            37.50
9101        20034   09/23/16 1852     STATE LINE OBSERVER 1112310000000000 3510     5 POSITIONS OPEN           0.00            18.95
9101        20034   09/23/16 1852     STATE LINE OBSERVER 1112310000000000 3510     HELP WANTED                0.00            17.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            73.90

9101        20035   09/23/16 1857     STRATOS MICHROSYSTE 1112840000000000 4120     CRACKED SCREEN             0.00           149.77

9101        20036   09/23/16 1859     STUDIES WEEKLY      1111110000002000 5110     MI4 MICHIGNA STUDIE        0.00           357.00
9101        20036   09/23/16 1859     STUDIES WEEKLY      1111110000002000 5110     SHIPPING                   0.00            35.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           392.70

9101        20037   09/23/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     60 GAL ROUND UP            0.00           600.00
9101        20037   09/23/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     MULCH                      0.00           420.00
9101        20037   09/23/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     MOWING 8/2/16              0.00           400.00
9101        20037   09/23/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     MOWING 8/9/16              0.00           400.00
9101        20037   09/23/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     MOWING 8/16/16             0.00           400.00
9101        20037   09/23/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     MOWING 8/24/16             0.00           400.00
9101        20037   09/23/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     MOWING 8/31/16             0.00           400.00
9101        20037   09/23/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     BACKHOE RENTAL             0.00            80.00
9101        20037   09/23/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     PEA STONE                  0.00           200.00
9101        20037   09/23/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     SPRAYING 7/29/16           0.00         1,830.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,130.00

9101        20038   09/23/16 980      TCI                 1111253123073000 5240     TB-0229-6 GOVERNMEN        0.00         1,767.21
9101        20038   09/23/16 980      TCI                 1111253123073000 5240     TB-0458-6 ECON ALIV        0.00         1,767.21
9101        20038   09/23/16 980      TCI                 1111253123073000 5240     0212-06 TEACHER SUB        0.00           467.79
9101        20038   09/23/16 980      TCI                 1111253123073000 5240     0427-06 ECON ALIVE!        0.00           467.79
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,470.00

9101        20039   09/23/16 1924     THRUN LAW FIRM      1112310000000000 3170     AUDIT LETTER               0.00           125.00
9101        20039   09/23/16 1924     THRUN LAW FIRM      1112310000000000 3170     MFA STATE AID NOTE         0.00         2,252.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,377.00

9101        20040   09/23/16 6        TRUGREEN CHEMLAWN   1112610000000000 3195     LAWN SERVICE               0.00           957.00

9101        20041   09/23/16 1974     WAL-MART DISCOUNT S 1111221940003000 5110     FUTON SNEYD                0.00           142.47

9101        20042   09/23/16 1688     WLEN                1112310000000000 3510     SCHOOL SUPPLIES DRI        0.00           399.00

9101        20043   09/23/16 1484     HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11               9476     DED:3055 HEALTH EQ         0.00           170.00

9101        20044   09/23/16 201      IRS 941             11               9445     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        14,781.82
9101        20044   09/23/16 201      IRS 941             11               9446     DED:*FM FICA               0.00         3,456.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        18,238.80

9101        20045   09/23/16 202      IRS 941             11               9440     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00        10,488.77
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9101        20046   09/23/16 1134     MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11               9403     DED:3070 MESSACOPAY        0.00         5,177.72

9101        20047   09/23/16 1358     MORENCI A/S SECTION 11               9476     DED:3005 SEC125 MED        0.00           215.21

9101        20048   09/23/16 1369     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11               9403     DED:3100 MESSA             0.00           206.13

9101        20049   09/23/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0125 MIP 4             0.00           131.39
9101        20049   09/23/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0140 MIP FIXED         0.00           266.35
9101        20049   09/23/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0145 MIP PLUS          0.00            27.87
9101        20049   09/23/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9461     DED:4000 TDP               0.00            75.00
9101        20049   09/23/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0160 MIP DC CON        0.00           543.41
9101        20049   09/23/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00        20,828.82
9101        20049   09/23/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0126 MB 4% ER          0.00           846.83
9101        20049   09/23/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0150 PEN + EE          0.00           932.44
9101        20049   09/23/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0135 MIP GRADED        0.00         1,019.23
9101        20049   09/23/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0151 PEN + ER          0.00         1,077.12
9101        20049   09/23/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0155 PP1 RETIRE        0.00         1,108.16
9101        20049   09/23/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0130 MIP 7%            0.00         1,730.51
9101        20049   09/23/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIRE PHF        0.00         2,167.74
9101        20049   09/23/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0106 3% HCC ORS        0.00         2,751.62
9101        20049   09/23/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER        0.00         3,068.17
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        36,574.66

9101        20050   09/23/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:7001 MIP DC            0.00         1,155.17
9101        20050   09/23/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0121 PHF               0.00         1,198.86
9101        20050   09/23/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0161 MIPDC ER          0.00           103.70
9101        20050   09/23/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0162 MIPDC EE          0.00           103.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,561.43

9101        20051   09/23/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7005 VALIC 403B        0.00           430.00
9101        20051   09/23/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7010 VALIC 457         0.00           550.00
9101        20051   09/23/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7020 EQUIT 457         0.00           570.00
9101        20051   09/23/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7056 PARADIGM          0.00           500.00
9101        20051   09/23/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7065 AMER              0.00           525.00
9101        20051   09/23/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7050 PARA EQ           0.00         1,625.00
9101        20051   09/23/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7015 EQUIT 403B        0.00           821.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,021.24

9101        20052   09/23/16 1853     STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9453     DED:*SMI MI STATE          0.00         3,585.94

9101        20053   09/23/16 1865     STATE OF OHIO       11               9454     DED:*SOH OH STATE          0.00           430.75

9101        20054   10/06/16 1484     HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11               9476     DED:3055 HEALTH EQ         0.00           170.00

9101        20055   10/06/16 201      IRS 941             11               9446     DED:*FM FICA               0.00         3,558.34
9101        20055   10/06/16 201      IRS 941             11               9445     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        15,214.86
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        18,773.20

9101        20056   10/06/16 202      IRS 941             11               9440     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00        10,694.65

9101        20057   10/06/16 1134     MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11               9403     DED:3070 MESSACOPAY        0.00         5,111.19
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9101        20058   10/06/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0130 MIP 7%            0.00         1,719.12
9101        20058   10/06/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER        0.00         2,396.63
9101        20058   10/06/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIRE PHF        0.00         2,655.30
9101        20058   10/06/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0106 3% HCC ORS        0.00         2,785.82
9101        20058   10/06/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00        20,466.27
9101        20058   10/06/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0160 MIP DC CON        0.00           543.41
9101        20058   10/06/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0126 MB 4% ER          0.00           819.24
9101        20058   10/06/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0150 PEN + EE          0.00           922.66
9101        20058   10/06/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0151 PEN + ER          0.00           972.13
9101        20058   10/06/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0135 MIP GRADED        0.00         1,099.46
9101        20058   10/06/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0155 PP1 RETIRE        0.00         1,132.63
9101        20058   10/06/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0125 MIP 4             0.00           131.39
9101        20058   10/06/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0145 MIP PLUS          0.00            27.90
9101        20058   10/06/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9461     DED:4000 TDP               0.00            75.00
9101        20058   10/06/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0140 MIP FIXED         0.00           266.35
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        36,013.31

9101        20059   10/06/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0161 MIPDC ER          0.00           103.70
9101        20059   10/06/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0162 MIPDC EE          0.00           103.70
9101        20059   10/06/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0121 PHF               0.00         1,278.82
9101        20059   10/06/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:7001 MIP DC            0.00         1,284.47
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,770.69

9101        20060   10/06/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7050 PARA EQ           0.00         1,625.00
9101        20060   10/06/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7015 EQUIT 403B        0.00           821.24
9101        20060   10/06/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7010 VALIC 457         0.00           550.00
9101        20060   10/06/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7020 EQUIT 457         0.00           570.00
9101        20060   10/06/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7005 VALIC 403B        0.00           430.00
9101        20060   10/06/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7056 PARADIGM          0.00           500.00
9101        20060   10/06/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7065 AMER              0.00           525.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,021.24

9101        20061   10/13/16 1460     ADRIAN COMMUNICATIO 1112710000000000 5730     RADIOS                     0.00           154.00

9101        20062   10/13/16 109      ADRIAN LOCKSMITH &  1112610000003000 4110     REPAIR VIDEO DEVICE        0.00           570.00

9101        20063   10/13/16 1523     AMJAM DESIGNS       1112320000000000 7910     COM SHIRTS                 0.00            54.00

9101        20064   10/13/16 210      BATTERY WHOLESALE   1112610000000293 4110     12 VOLT BATTERY TRN        0.00            37.99

9101        20065   10/13/16 539      BRINER OIL CO INC   1112710000000000 5710     740 GALLONS                0.00         1,161.06
9101        20065   10/13/16 539      BRINER OIL CO INC   1112710000000000 5710     750 GALLONS                0.00         1,255.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,416.56

9101        20066   10/13/16 199      BUREAU OF EDUCATION 1112214147620000 3229     GRONDIN BER NXT GEN        0.00           645.00

9101        20067   10/13/16 199      BUREAU OF EDUCATION 1112214147620000 3229     IRISH BER NXT GEN          0.00           645.00

9101        20068   10/13/16 199      BUREAU OF EDUCATION 1112214147620000 3229     MARTELL BER NXT GEN        0.00           645.00

9101        20069   10/13/16 317      CINTAS              1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           286.56
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9101        20069   10/13/16 317      CINTAS              1112610000000000 5995     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           288.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           574.56

9101        20070   10/13/16 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000002000 3830     USAGE 36                   0.00           436.42
9101        20070   10/13/16 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112610000003000 3830     USAGE 108                  0.00         1,080.56
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,516.98

9101        20071   10/13/16 320      CITY OF MORENCI     1112310000000000 7410     POLICE PRESENCE            0.00           150.23

9101        20072   10/13/16 330      CONSUMERS ENERGY    1112610000000232 5520     375 KWH                    0.00            67.59

9101        20073   10/13/16 1894     COSI                1111114146012000 5133     COSI ON WHEELS             0.00         1,027.00

9101        20074   10/13/16 1015     CURRENT OFFICE SOLU 1112320000000000 5910     ADDRESS STAMPS             0.00           107.21
9101        20074   10/13/16 1015     CURRENT OFFICE SOLU 1112320000000000 5910     RED INK PAD                0.00             7.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           114.96

9101        20075   10/13/16 2035     CURT CREW           1112273123060000 7415     APPLYING REPORTS CO        0.00           150.00
9101        20075 V 10/13/16 2035     CURT CREW           1112273123060000 7415     APPLYING REPORTS CO        0.00          -150.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9101        20076   10/13/16 551      D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410     BUS INTERNET               0.00            60.90
9101        20076   10/13/16 551      D & P COMMUNICATION 1112610000000000 3410     TELEPHONES                 0.00           630.17
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           691.07

9101        20077   10/13/16 404      DAN HOFFMAN         1111280000000000 5110     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00           210.79

9101        20078   10/13/16 1749     EARLY LEARNING FOUN 1112214147620000 3223     WORKSHOP SERVICES          0.00         2,500.00

9101        20079   10/13/16 75       ERICA METCALF       11               9476     METCALF SEC 125            0.00           188.32

9101        20080   10/13/16 1162     FP MAILING SOLUTION 1112570000000000 3430     POSTAGE RENTAL             0.00           141.00

9101        20081   10/13/16 1755     GAIL FREY           1111253123072000 5215     READING ENVELOPES          0.00           191.92
9101        20081   10/13/16 1755     GAIL FREY           1111253123072000 5215     HEADPHONES                 0.00            63.73
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           255.65

9101        20082   10/13/16 699      GENERAL BINDING COR 1111190000002000 5110     RL-25-15-500-1-G LE        0.00            36.30
9101        20082   10/13/16 699      GENERAL BINDING COR 1111110000002000 5110     RL-25-15-500-1-G LE        0.00           108.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           145.20

9101        20083   10/13/16 981      GOODWILL            1112610000000000 1860     G-W ASHLEY                 0.00           157.50

9101        20084   10/13/16 719      GUARDIAN ALARM      1112660000000000 4290     EL MONITORING SERVI        0.00           170.34
9101        20084   10/13/16 719      GUARDIAN ALARM      1112660000000000 4290     MS MONITORING              0.00           285.60
9101        20084   10/13/16 719      GUARDIAN ALARM      1112660000000000 4290     MS/HS MONITORING           0.00           521.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           977.13

9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000002000 4110     FASTENERS, COUPLING        0.00           308.36
9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     SHUTOFF HOSE, SWITC        0.00             9.15
9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000000 5995     LIME A WAY                 0.00             9.58
9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000000 5996     WASP SPRAY                 0.00            11.98
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9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000000 5980     VOLTAGE TESTER             0.00            12.49
9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     MARKING PAINT              0.00            12.58
9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     BOX CONNECTORS             0.00            14.00
9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     POLY SPRAYER               0.00            21.99
9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000002000 4110     BULBS, LIMA A WAY          0.00           123.69
9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000002000 4110     WASP KILLER                0.00            34.74
9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     BULBS                      0.00            18.96
9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112710000000000 5730     FUSE, CONNECTORS           0.00            27.35
9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     FASTENERS                  0.00            32.10
9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     WHT POLE SWITCH            0.00             1.29
9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     CONST ADHESIVE             0.00             2.29
9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000003000 4110     MARKING PAINT              0.00             6.29
9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000002000 4110     CONNECTORS                 0.00             6.49
9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000293 4110     PADLOCK                    0.00             7.49
9101        20085   10/13/16 1538     HOMETOWN HARDWARE   1112610000000000 5980     DRILL BIT                  0.00             5.79
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           666.61

9101        20086   10/13/16 179      JOHNSTONE SUPPLY    1112610000003000 4110     BLOWER MOTOR               0.00           322.85

9101        20087   10/13/16 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     28751 CAROLINA 24"         0.00           207.95
9101        20087   10/13/16 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     70903 SCIENCE EXPLO        0.00           699.90
9101        20087   10/13/16 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     27727-AS SHELF FILE        0.00            23.95
9101        20087   10/13/16 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     27725-GR BASKET WIT        0.00            73.90
9101        20087   10/13/16 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     91183 WHAT'S INSIDE        0.00            29.95
9101        20087   10/13/16 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     24237 ANIMAL X-RAYS        0.00            22.95
9101        20087   10/13/16 2150     KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 1111190000002000 5110     SHIPPING                   0.00           158.77
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,217.37

9101        20088   10/13/16 2537     KENNEDY INDUSTRIES, 1112610000000000 3190     FIELD SERVICE              0.00         1,362.75

9101        20089   10/13/16 1108     KYM RIES            1112610000003000 4110     CEILING TILES              0.00            41.15

9101        20090   10/13/16 1214     LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT 1111110000002000 3220     VERNIER F&P WKSP           0.00            35.00

9101        20091   10/13/16 570      LIGHTNING QUICK GAS 1112710000000000 5710     143.595 GALLONS            0.00           267.37
9101        20091   10/13/16 570      LIGHTNING QUICK GAS 1112710000000000 5710     255.01 GALLONS             0.00           429.80
9101        20091   10/13/16 570      LIGHTNING QUICK GAS 1112710000000000 5710     CREDIT INVOICE 077         0.00          -306.78
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           390.39

9101        20092   10/13/16 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000000 5980     5/16'' 1-1/4'' BIT         0.00             8.50
9101        20092   10/13/16 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000000293 4110     POST CAP                   0.00            12.70
9101        20092   10/13/16 1230     LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 1112610000002000 4110     AWIR 1-CT 18GA             0.00             9.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            30.50

9101        20093   10/13/16 1281     MANER COSTERISAN    1112310000000000 3180     YEAR END AUDIT 2016        0.00         1,500.00

9101        20094   10/13/16 1317     MASSP               1112410000003000 7410     IRISH PRO DUES 16/1        0.00           350.00

9101        20095   10/13/16 2374     MELANNIE VINCENT    1111190000002000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            19.12

9101        20096   10/13/16 1346     MICHIGAN EDUCATION  1112320000000000 7410     1 COPY OF THE MICHI        0.00            29.75
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9101        20097   10/13/16 1347     MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1112610000000232 5510     0.0 CCF                    0.00            38.91

9101        20098   10/13/16 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     REAR TURN LIGHT            0.00            50.50
9101        20098   10/13/16 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     BLOWER MOTOR               0.00            27.97
9101        20098   10/13/16 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     LIGHTS                     0.00           153.37
9101        20098   10/13/16 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     LIGHTS, MARKER             0.00           258.07
9101        20098   10/13/16 1354     MIDWEST TRANSIT EQU 1112710000000000 5730     LAMP, MASTER HOSE C        0.00         1,116.37
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,606.28

9101        20099   10/13/16 1357     MIKE'S PHARMACY     1112610000002000 3830     WATER                      0.00            24.00
9101        20099   10/13/16 1357     MIKE'S PHARMACY     1112610000003000 3830     WATER                      0.00            24.00
9101        20099   10/13/16 1357     MIKE'S PHARMACY     1111110000002000 5110     POCKET PORTFOLIO           0.00            19.69
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            67.69

9101        20100   10/13/16 38       MOBILITY WORKS      1112710000000000 5730     SPRINTER CHAIR LIFT        0.00           325.00

9101        20101   10/13/16 2049     MOLLY MCDOWELL      1111130000003000 2991     MCDOWELL PHONE REIM        0.00            76.74

9101        20102   10/13/16 1368     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 1111190000002000 5613     GSRP SEPT 2016 LUNC        0.00           538.50

9101        20103   10/13/16 1368     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 1111190000002000 5613     GSRP SEPT 2016 SNAC        0.00           154.13

9101        20104   10/13/16 21       MT BT US BANK       1111110000002000 4270     COPIERS                    0.00           961.97
9101        20104   10/13/16 21       MT BT US BANK       1111130000003000 4270     COPIERS                    0.00           480.98
9101        20104   10/13/16 21       MT BT US BANK       1112320000000000 4270     COPIERS                    0.00           480.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,923.93

9101        20105   10/13/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5230     9780133648423 CONCE        0.00           119.70
9101        20105   10/13/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111130000003000 5110     9780133648188 CONCE        0.00           964.70
9101        20105   10/13/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111130000003000 5110     SHIPPING & HANDELIN        0.00            67.53
9101        20105   10/13/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5220     ISBN 9780133185652         0.00           279.34
9101        20105   10/13/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5220     978013315363 GEOMET        0.00         5,872.37
9101        20105   10/13/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5220     9780133188462 ALL I        0.00           217.37
9101        20105   10/13/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5220     9780133315332 ALGEB        0.00         5,752.37
9101        20105   10/13/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5220     9780133315400 ALGEB        0.00         5,992.37
9101        20105   10/13/16 1605     PEARSON EDUCATION C 1111253123073000 5220     9780133188431 ALL I        0.00           217.37
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        19,483.12

9101        20106   10/13/16 1782     PERRYMAN'S AUTO     1112710000000000 5730     OIL FILTER, SYN, OI        0.00           112.00
9101        20106   10/13/16 1782     PERRYMAN'S AUTO     1112710000000000 5730     RED GREASE                 0.00            32.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           144.00

9101        20107   10/13/16 1086     PESG, LLC           1111221940003000 1870     MS/HS RR SUBS              0.00           176.84
9101        20107   10/13/16 1086     PESG, LLC           1111110000002000 1870     EL SUBS                    0.00         1,043.82
9101        20107   10/13/16 1086     PESG, LLC           1111130000003000 1870     MS/HS SUBS                 0.00         3,286.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,507.09

9101        20108   10/13/16 27       PROBE ENVIRONMENTAL 1112610000000000 3190     6 MTH INSPECTION           0.00         1,212.50

9101        20109   10/13/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     MAGENTA PAINT              0.00            17.19
9101        20109   10/13/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     PAINT BRUSHES              0.00            25.23
9101        20109   10/13/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     BINDER CLIPS, DIVID        0.00            25.48
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9101        20109   10/13/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     CANON 210XL BLACK          0.00           101.95
9101        20109   10/13/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     INDEX A-Z, RULED PA        0.00           168.19
9101        20109   10/13/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1112320000000000 5910     TONER, BATTERIES           0.00           174.04
9101        20109   10/13/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111130000003000 5110     FILLER PAPER               0.00           131.04
9101        20109   10/13/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     BROTHER PC401 BLACK        0.00            88.38
9101        20109   10/13/16 1651     QUILL CORPORATIONS  1111110000002000 5110     FOLDERS, POSTER BRD        0.00            64.33
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           795.83

9101        20110   10/13/16 2026     REPUBLIC SERVICES   1112610000000000 3840     WASTE DISPOSAL             0.00           365.25

9101        20111   10/13/16 827      ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192     MS/HS CLEANING             0.00         3,815.42
9101        20111   10/13/16 827      ROAD RUNR MAINTENAN 1112610000000000 3192     MS/HS CLEANING             0.00         2,565.28
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,380.70

9101        20112   10/13/16 1810     SAXON MATH HOUGHTON 1111110000002000 5110     978-16003-27636 CLA        0.00           135.92

9101        20113   10/13/16 1813     SCHOLASTIC EDUCATIO 1111110000002000 5110     LET'S FIND OUT GRAD        0.00            80.84

9101        20114   10/13/16 1045     SCHOOLMART          1111253123073000 5220     CASIO SL-450 CALCUL        0.00           138.00
9101        20114   10/13/16 1045     SCHOOLMART          1111253123073000 5220     SHIPPING                   0.00            18.51
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           156.51

9101        20115   10/13/16 1837     SHERWIN WILLIAMS    1112610000000293 4110     ATHLETIC PAINT             0.00            71.16

9101        20116   10/13/16 2272     SILVERBACK SUPPLY   1112610000000000 5995     TRASH LINERS               0.00           629.30

9101        20117   10/13/16 1845     SPECTRUM PRINTERS I 1112320000000000 5910     SUCCESS CARDS              0.00           138.00

9101        20118   10/13/16 1857     STRATOS MICHROSYSTE 1112840000000000 6420     FREY LAPTOP                0.00           329.00
9101        20118   10/13/16 1857     STRATOS MICHROSYSTE 1112840000000000 6420     4 TCHR LAPTOPS             0.00         1,196.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,525.00

9101        20119   10/13/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     9/6/16 MOW & TRIM          0.00           400.00
9101        20119   10/13/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     9/13/16 MOW & TRIM         0.00           400.00
9101        20119   10/13/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     9/20/16 MOW & TRIM         0.00           400.00
9101        20119   10/13/16 1901     T&R TOTAL LAWN CARE 1112610000000000 3195     9/26/16 MOW & TRIM         0.00           400.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,600.00

9101        20120   10/13/16 980      TCI                 1111253123073000 5240     GOV'T ALIVE! POWER,        0.00           505.75
9101        20120   10/13/16 980      TCI                 1111253123073000 5240     SHIPPING                   0.00            29.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           535.50

9101        20121   10/13/16 2389     THE HOME DEPOT CRED 1112610000000293 4110     ATHLETIC PAINT             0.00         1,231.20

9101        20122   10/13/16 1696     THE PRODIGY NETWORK 1112840000000000 3190     HALL/FREY EL LAB KI        0.00           357.50
9101        20122   10/13/16 1696     THE PRODIGY NETWORK 1112840000000000 3190     CHROOMEBOOK PLTW           0.00           520.00
9101        20122   10/13/16 1696     THE PRODIGY NETWORK 1112840000000000 3190     CHROOMEBOOK                0.00           292.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,170.00

9101        20123   10/13/16 1924     THRUN LAW FIRM      1112310000000000 3170     GENERAL                    0.00           220.50

9101        20124   10/19/16 1358     MORENCI A/S SECTION 11               9476     DED:3005 SEC125 MED        0.00           215.21
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9101        20125   10/19/16 1369     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11               9403     DED:3100 MESSA             0.00           206.13

9101        20126   10/19/16 1086     PESG, LLC           1111221940003000 1870     HS SP ED SUBS              0.00           188.84
9101        20126   10/19/16 1086     PESG, LLC           1111110000002000 1870     ELEM SUBS                  0.00           871.37
9101        20126   10/19/16 1086     PESG, LLC           1111130000003000 1870     MS/HS SUBS                 0.00         2,369.94
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,430.15

9101        20127   10/19/16 1853     STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9453     DED:*SMI MI STATE          0.00         3,697.49

9101        20128   10/19/16 1865     STATE OF OHIO       11               9454     DED:*SOH OH STATE          0.00           437.15

9101        20129   10/26/16 1484     HEALTH EQUITY/MESSA 11               9476     DED:3055 HEALTH EQ         0.00           170.00

9101        20130   10/26/16 201      IRS 941             11               9445     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        15,090.04
9101        20130   10/26/16 201      IRS 941             11               9446     DED:*FM FICA               0.00         3,529.10
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        18,619.14

9101        20131   10/26/16 202      IRS 941             11               9440     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00        10,564.10

9101        20132   10/26/16 2287     LENAWEE COMMUNITY F 11               9471     DED:8920 LEN CARE          0.00            68.82

9101        20133   10/26/16 1134     MORENCI A/S MESSA C 11               9403     DED:3070 MESSACOPAY        0.00         5,111.19

9101        20134   10/26/16 1358     MORENCI A/S SECTION 11               9476     DED:3005 SEC125 MED        0.00           215.21

9101        20135   10/26/16 1369     MORENCI AREA SCHOOL 11               9403     DED:3100 MESSA             0.00           206.13

9101        20136   10/26/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0140 MIP FIXED         0.00           266.35
9101        20136   10/26/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0160 MIP DC CON        0.00           543.41
9101        20136   10/26/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9461     DED:4000 TDP               0.00            75.00
9101        20136   10/26/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0145 MIP PLUS          0.00            26.37
9101        20136   10/26/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0125 MIP 4             0.00           126.20
9101        20136   10/26/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0130 MIP 7%            0.00         1,729.02
9101        20136   10/26/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIRE PHF        0.00         2,500.54
9101        20136   10/26/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0170 PEN + 2 ER        0.00         2,590.13
9101        20136   10/26/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0106 3% HCC ORS        0.00         2,762.31
9101        20136   10/26/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0126 MB 4% ER          0.00           786.87
9101        20136   10/26/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0151 PEN + ER          0.00           901.07
9101        20136   10/26/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0150 PEN + EE          0.00           992.96
9101        20136   10/26/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0135 MIP GRADED        0.00         1,150.67
9101        20136   10/26/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0155 PP1 RETIRE        0.00         1,154.39
9101        20136   10/26/16 1383     MPSERS DEFINED BENE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00        20,375.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        35,981.25

9101        20137   10/26/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0121 PHF               0.00         1,270.44
9101        20137   10/26/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:7001 MIP DC            0.00         1,277.84
9101        20137   10/26/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0162 MIPDC EE          0.00           103.70
9101        20137   10/26/16 1384     MPSERS PENSION PLUS 11               9458     DED:0161 MIPDC ER          0.00           103.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,755.68

9101        20138   10/26/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7010 VALIC 457         0.00           550.00
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9101        20138   10/26/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7005 VALIC 403B        0.00           430.00
9101        20138   10/26/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7056 PARADIGM          0.00           500.00
9101        20138   10/26/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7065 AMER              0.00           525.00
9101        20138   10/26/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7050 PARA EQ           0.00         1,425.00
9101        20138   10/26/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7015 EQUIT 403B        0.00           821.24
9101        20138   10/26/16 1626     MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9470     DED:7020 EQUIT 457         0.00           570.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,821.24

9101        20139   10/26/16 1853     STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9453     DED:*SMI MI STATE          0.00         3,652.54

9101        20140   10/26/16 1865     STATE OF OHIO       11               9454     DED:*SOH OH STATE          0.00           418.60

9101        20141   10/27/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     KEVA BRAIN BUILDERS        0.00            14.95
9101        20141   10/27/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     MELISSA & DOUG SUSP        0.00            14.35
9101        20141   10/27/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     TOYSMITH 160PC. MAR        0.00             9.99
9101        20141   10/27/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     GRAVITY MAZE               0.00            23.49
9101        20141   10/27/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     24 GAME DOUBLE DIGI        0.00             9.86
9101        20141   10/27/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     PRE ALGEBRA LEARNIN        0.00            34.99
9101        20141   10/27/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     SCIENCE LEARNING WR        0.00            34.86
9101        20141   10/27/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     PAR 3 HOLE PUTTING         0.00           113.31
9101        20141   10/27/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     CHAMPION ARCHERY TA        0.00             5.45
9101        20141   10/27/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     AMAZON CLASSIC MONO        0.00            19.99
9101        20141   10/27/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     HASBRO FUN ON RUN B        0.00            12.45
9101        20141   10/27/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     MATH DICE TOURNAMEN        0.00            24.50
9101        20141   10/27/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     MASTERMIND ULTIMATE        0.00            14.58
9101        20141   10/27/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     SUMOKU                     0.00            14.99
9101        20141   10/27/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     PIZZA FRACTION FUN         0.00            13.49
9101        20141   10/27/16 1403     PNC                 1111130000003194 5110     RUSH HOUR (THINK FU        0.00            19.90